INSIDE THE MATCHUP - #24/21 SYRACUSE VS MIAMI 2020-21 SCHEDULE

Syracuse Record: 5-1 (2-1 ACC) Location: Syracuse, N.Y. Miami Record: 6-4 (3-4 ACC) Nov. 29........ at Stony Brook (ESPN=) ......ceeeeeummmnnnnecee. W, 50-39
Ranking: 24/21 Arena: Carrier Dome Ranking: N/A DeC. 2. LINCOLN (ACCNX) o W, 90-39
Head Coach: Quentin Hillsman Capacity: 34,642 Head Coach: Katie Meier
Alma Mater: St. Mary’s (Md.) ‘93 TeI':avisizn: RSN/YES Network Alma Mater: Duke ‘89,90 Dec.6........ PENN ST'_L\TE (ACCNEWOrK)... W, 82-72
Overall Record: 309-161 Talent: Dean Linke & Amy Audibert Overall Record: 374-236 Dec.10........at Miami* (ACCNEtWOrk).....vvvv W, 69-58
Record at School: Same Radio: Syracuse IMG Radio Record at School: 298-191 Dec. 13........ BINGHAMTON (ACC Network).............. CANCELED
Hillsman vs. Miami: 5-4 Live Audio: Cuse.com Meier vs. Syracuse: 4-5 Dec. 17........ at North Carolina * (ACC Network)........... L,92-68
- ¢ the hel 'F-i"e ztatlz:/cgjse.comWBB Meier at the hel Dec. 20........at Boston College * (ACC Network) ......... W, 83-70
illsman at the helm: acebook: /Syracuse eier at the helm:
NCAA Tournaments: 8 Instagram: @)DlCuseWBB NCAA Tournaments: 7 (8 overall)* Dec. 28...... MORGAN STATE (ACC Network).......... CANCELED
NCAA Final Fours: 1 Twitter: @Cuse, @CuseWBB NCAA Final Fours: 0 Dec.31....... NORTH CAROLINA ™ ((ACCNK)......... POSTPONED
NCAA Finals: 1 NCAA Finals: 0 Jan. 7. VIRGINIA * (ACCNX) w.vveveveerreecrreenienne CANCELED
National Championships: 0 Series Record: Miami leads 21-11 National Championships: 0 Jan.10........ NOTRE DAME * (ESPNU)........cvvveenve. POSTPONED
*2003 Tournament with Charlotte |j3n 14 ... at Georgia Tech * (ACC Network)........ POSTPONED
Jan. 17
Jan. 19
SYRACUSE'S PROJECTED STARTINGFIVE a2
Jan. 21 .m.
4 W » 2X All-ACC First Tfeam, 2019 WBCA All-America Honorable Mention Jan. 24 ........at Clemson * (ACC NEtWork) .....o.ovoevsenee Noon
ol SR » Missed the 2019-20 season while hattling stage 2 breast cancer Jan. 28 ... PITTSBURGH * (ACCNX) .o 6p.m.
- Declared cancer-free after a successful bilateral misectomy on Nov. 6, 2019 N
GP-GS PPG RPG APG MIN . Naismith,Wade Trophy and Nancy Liemberman Award Watch Lists Jan.317........ NOTRE. DAME (TBD) ...................................... TBD
55 1.0 42 5.4 261 | 2020 Preseason All-ACC Team Feb.2.......... Georgia Tech * (TBD)......uuuuucceeeeereevereesenennnnnnns TBD
- Syracuse’s all-time leader in career assists (618), the first to surpass 600 |FeD- 4+ WAKE FOREST * (ACC Network)............... 6pm.
assists in program history, and fastest player to score 1,000 career points
23 KIARA LEWIS - G +2019-20 All-ACC First Team, All-ECAC Second Team
5-10, R-5r., Lansing, Il « Ranks 4th in the ACCin steals per game (2.17)
« Led the Orange in scoring last season with 17.3 ppg
GP-GS | PPG | RPG | APG | MIN | .celected tothe 2020 Preseason All-ACC Team Feb. 21 ........at Virginia Tech * (RSN/YES Network) .......... Noon
66 125 37 33 320 | .pm Meyers Drysdale Preseason Watch List, Naismith Trophy Watch List Feb.25........ BOSTON COLLEGE * (ACC Network).............. 8p.m
+ 2016 lllinois State Gatorade High School Player of the Year Feb. 28 ........NC STATE * (ESPN2/ACCN) ..coveeeeerrre 12pm.
+ 2016 Jordan Brand Classic All-American, McDonald’s HS All-American Home games in CAPS | All times are Eastern
z Priscilla Williams - G « Leads the team with a .393 3-point FG% (minimum 10 makes) * - Atlantic Coast Conference game
6-2, Fr, Branson, Mo. « Tied program record for three-pointers made in a game (8) in her first

career start against Lincoln (Dec. 2)
GP-GS | PPG | RPG | APG | MIN | .No 9qverall recruit, No. 3 guard (Second highest in program history)

65 93 35 05 179 | . Named 2020 McDonald’s All-American & Jordan Brand Classic ACCSTANDINGS

« Mother, Joelle Williams, played at Kansas State for head coach Susan Yow | Team Overall Conference
and father, Eric, played at Arkansas State #3 NC State 10-0 5-0
4 5 DIGNA 'SIBA!llIMANE oF « 51 points shy of 1,000 career points ;20 :IZ:'SS‘;:E 11:[1) :(1)
6-2, 5, Riga, Latvia - Recorded a career-high 13 rebounds against Lincoln (Dec. 2) BT 63 4

«Youngest member of the Latvian Senior National Team that made its FIBA ’ g

GP-GS | PPG | RPG | APG | MIN | \omen'sWorld Cup debutin Sept. 2018 :ﬁ::;;:::se :; i;
66 73 83 06 286 | . Member of the Latvian U20 national team for the FIBA U20 Women's Wake Forest 6-4 33
European Championship in Sopron, Hungary in 2018 (lemson 8-4 3-4
« Has played and started in all 102 games of her Syracuse career Miami 6-4 3-4
1 4 KAMILLA CARDOSO - « 2nd in the ACC in blocks per game (2.33) and FG% (60.3) EIEIEI 4 24
6-7, Fr., Montes Claros, Brazil « Highest ranked recruit in program history (No. 5 overall, No. 1 center) :!E""a Tech ;: ?;
« McDonald's All-American, 1st Team All-American & Jordan Brand Classic Bl) il 56 16
GP-GS | PPG | RPG | APG | MIN | . ppglishisher second language Duke 31 1
65 | B3 1 83 ] 06 | 4 ] . FistSyracuse freshman to score 25 points (Dec. 2vs. Lincoln) inagame | yiginia 05 02

since Digna Strautemane vs. Boston College (2018)
« Lisa Leslie Watch List, 2020 ACC Newcomer Watch List

SYRACUSE'SRESERVES 202021 | ASYRACUSE WIN WOULD...

No. Pos. Name (Ht., Yr., Hometown) GP-GS PPG RPG APG MPG | ...be the 310th win for Head Coach Quentin Hillsman

0 G Avalwin,5-8,r. Atlanta,Ga. 1-0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6 | ...improve Syracuse to 6-1 overall and 3-11n the ACC
J_G_Ial:;ahﬂashmgmw P laeva Dialdi-Tahdi !' 3 Relr. Paris. F 65:0] 21 83 13 05 0[ 6[ 1]35 0: ...improve Syracuse’s all-time record vs. Miami to 23-11

5 G TeishaHyman, 5-8, So., White Plains, \.Y. 0-0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 | -be the second win over the Hurricanes this season (last, Dec. 10)
11 G Khamya McNeal, 5-8, Fr., Milwaukee, Wisc 3-0 0.7 0.0 0.8 53 | ...be the first win of 2021 for Syracuse

= ...be the first win vs. Miami at the Carrier Dome since 1/22/17

-0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 I .
1 78 12 06 00 ...be the first win in 29 days due to the program’s 3-week pause

22 C  AmayaFinklea-Guity, 6-4, St., Dorchester, Mass. 5-1 5.2 4.6 0.0 16.6
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2020-21 QUICK FACTS NUMERICAL ROSTER

Gl e No. Name  Pos.  Ht.  Class Hometown/HighSchool
School Syracuse University | 0 Ava Irvin G 5-8 Fr. Atlanta, Ga./Greater Atlanta Christian School
Location Syracuse, N.Y. |1 Taleah Washington G 5-7 So. District Heights, Md./Rock Creek Academy
:°""ded 801 Priscilla Williams G 6-2 Fr. Branson, Mo./Branson

nroliment. 15,226
Chancellor KentD.Syverud | 3 Maeva Djaldi-Tahdi F 6-2 R-r. Paris, France/Jean Moulin
Athletic Director JohnWildhack | 4 Tiana Mangakahia G 5-6 Gr. Brishane, Australia/Lake Ginninderra
Faclflty Athleti,cs Rep're.sentative ...... s R iFk Burtpn 5 Teisha Hyman G 5-8 So. White Plains, N.Y./Woodlands
:l?:k':m:m"s Administrator..... Kimberly Kee"a"'K'rkgra;:gct 1 Kh.amya McNeal G 5-8 Fr. MiI\A(aukee, Wisc.{ Rl}fus King
Color Orange | 12 Faith Blackstone G 6-0 Fr. Harrisburg, Pa./Hillside (N.C.)
Arena (Capacity) Dome (35,642) | 13 Maud Huijbens F 6-4 Fr. Hilversum, Netherlands/Alberdingk Thijm College
Afiliation .. NCAR Division || 14 Kamilla Cardoso ( 6-7 Fr. Montes Caros, Brazil/Hamilton Heights Christian Academy (Tenn.)
Conference AtlanticCoast Conference | 1 Kiara Fisher G 57 Fr. Elmira, N.Y./Elmira
Program History 21 Emily Engstler G 6-1 I New York, N.Y. St. Francis Prep
First Season 1971-72 | 22 Amaya Finklea-Guity 6-4 Sr. Dorchester, Mass./Noble & Greenough
All-Time Record 724612(541) | 23 Kjara Lewis G 5-8 R-Sr. Chicago, lll./Whitney Young
NCAA Tournament Appearances/Last.................c........ 12/2019 45 Digna Strautmane F 6-2 St Riga, Latvia/Riga 66
Head Coach ...Quentin Hillsman, St. Mary’s (Md)’93 | Head Coach: Quentin Hillsman, 15th Season (St. Mary’s (Md.) '93)

Record at Syracuse 309-161 (15years) | Associate Head Coach: Vonn Read, 10th Season (Clark‘97)
Career Record same | Assistant Coach: John Marcum, First Season (Oklahoma Baptist ‘97)
Rssociate Head COach. ... Vonn Read, Clark97 | - Assistant Coach: Erica Morrow, First Season (Syracuse‘11,"13)

Assistant Coach.......

John Marcum, Oklahoma Baptist'97 | - pcjctant Coach/Director of Program Mangement and Development: Cedric Solice, 15th Season (Charleston Southern‘05)

Gt A G TR Director of Recruiting and Player Performance: Ronnie Enoch, Second Season (Phoenix‘11)
e - Manager of Multimedia and Technology: Marcus Shelmidine, Third Season (Syracuse‘17)
Primary Contact Olivia Coiro
Cell Phone 315-802-8737 | PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
E-Mail Address oacoiro@syredu | 3 Maeva Djaldi-Tabdi my-A-va zs-ALL-dee TAHB-dee 23 Kiara Lewis KEE-air-ah
. 4 Tiana Mangakahia TEE-anna MUNg-ah-kah-he-ah 22 Amaya Finklea-Guity AH-my-ah FINK-lee
Team Information 5 Teisha Hyman Tee-sha Hi-man 45 Digna Strautmane SSTROWT-ma-neh
2019-20 Record 16-15 1 11 Khamya McNeal Kah-MYA Quentin Hillsman KWHEN-tin
2019-20 Conference Record/Finish 9-9, 8th 13 Maud Huijbens hwoe-bens
gl LG o 104115 Kiara Fisher KEE-air-ah
2019-20 Away Record 3-7
2019-20 Neutral Record 3-4 | CHARTING THE ORANGE
2020 Postseason CANCELED
Starters Returning/Lost an ﬁmﬁﬂ% émﬁﬁﬁign;;:g?—ﬁuity } %% Ilqublg;lloulﬂgsm
l;llayers Returning/Lost 8/? Kamilla Cardoso 3 3 KiaraFisher 1 1 Emily Engstler 1 10
ewcomers Tiana Mangakahia 2 34 Maeva Djaldi-Tabdi 27" Kamilla Cardoso 1 1
Kiara Lewis 1 26 Teisha Hyman 45 Maeva Djaldi-Tabdi 2
Starters Returning* Emily Engstler 1 4 Taleah Washington 2 Kiara Lewis 1
Kiara Lewis G,5-8,R-Sr,, 17.3 ppg, 3.8 pg, 4.7 apg Digna Strautmane 16 . Tiana Mangakahia 21
Emily Engstler ... ...G/F, 6-1,Jr, 8.9 ppg, 8.8 rpg, 2,6 apg Maeva Djaldi-Tabdi 2 20PointGame  pignaStrautmane 3
Digna Strautmane.. .F.6-2,5r, 8.7 ppg, 4.6 1pg, 1.5 apg TeishaHyman 1 Karmilla Card Seasog (areezr
Amaya Finklea-Guity.. C,6-2,5r., 6.6 ppg, 5.1rpg, 0.4 apg Amaya Finklea-Guity 3 K?aTal Liw?sr 050 5 10 - o
. Times LedTeam in Rehounds  Priscilla Williams 1 1" Kamilla Cardoso 3 3
: Season Career  Emily Engstler T Tiana Mangakahia 2 n
Taleah Washington ....G,5-7,50., 3.2 ppg, 0.9 rpg, 0.4 apg Kamilla Cardoso 2 2 Tiana Mangakahia 16 Kiara Lewis 2 23
Maeva Djaldi-Tabdi .. F,6-2, R-Jr, 8.0 ppg, 3.5 rpg, 0.5 apg Digna Strautmane 2 19 Digna Strautmane 4 Emily Engstler 5
Tiana Mangakahia % .............G, 5-6, Gr., 16.9 ppg, 4.9 rph, 8.4 apg Tiana Mangakahia 1 12 . Amaya Finklea-Guity 4
Teisha Hyman G, 5-8,50.,6.3 ppg, 2.1pg, 0.9 apg Maeva Djaldi-Tabdi 1 9 30PointGames  pMaeyaDjaldi-Tabdi 9
Kiara Lewis 1 4 el Season (aree1r Taleah Washington 2
Amaya Finklea-Guit 1 12 Teisha Hyman 2
m:]grs 6,5.8,Fr, Alanta, Ga. Emil))’/ Engstler ! 1 31 Tiana Mangakahia T Digna St)r’autmane 1
Kamilla Cardoso ...........oevveeervunnec (, 6-7, Fr., Montes Claros, Brazil Timesiled TeamlinAssists 40-Point Games ansecutivelGamesistarted
Kiara Fisher PG, 5-7, Fr., Elmira, N.. Season Career Season Career Season Career
Priscilla Wiliams.... G, 6-2, Fr,, Branson, Mo. Tiana Mangakahia 4 66 Tiana Mangakahia 2 Digna Strautmane 6 102
Khamya McNeal .... ...G, 5-8, Fr., Milwaukee, Wisc. Kiara Lewis 2 28 X . Tiana Mangakahia 5 75
Faith Blackstone.... .G, 6-0, Fr,, Harrisburg, Pa. Emily Engstler 5 Double-Figure Rebounding Games jara | ewis 6 38
Maud Huijbens .F 6-4, Fr,, Hilversum, Netherlands Digna Stratmaune T Season Career Priscilla Williams 5 5
E:T?_fl‘a E;’as'#é‘:ane ; 12 Kamilla Cardoso 5 5
| N
AT ANGHIES Season Career Pl s 1 1 AM?Z@%TSETT?I% } 91
% 2018-19 statisics Kamilla Cardoso 5 5 Maeva Djaldi-Tabdi 2 Kiara Fisher 1 1
Tiana Mangakahia 3 61 Amaya Finklea-Guity 3 Emily Engstler 29
Kiara Lewis 3 43 Kiara Lewis 1
Priscilla Williams 1 1 Tiana Mangakahia 2
Faith Blackstone 1 1
Digna Strautmane 1 4
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NATIONALPOLLS

Associated Press Poll
(Jan. 11 - Week 8)

No. Team Record Points
1 Stanford (29) 10-0 747
2 Louisville 10-0 696
3 NCState(1) 10-0 680
4 UConn 7-0 678
5 South Carolina 8-1 647
6  Baylor 8-1 589
7 Texas A&M 12-0 580
8 UCLA 7-2 532
9  Maryland 9-1 479
10 Oregon 9-2 454
11 Arizona 8-2 437
12 Kentucky 93 417
13 Michigan 9-0 400
14 Mississippi State 8-2 386
15  Ohio State 6-0 297
16  South Florida 9-1 270
17  Arkansas 10-4 253
18 Indiana 73 192
19  DePaul 6-3 190
20 Gonzaga 10-2 139
21 Texas 8-2 125
22 Northwestern 6-2 108
23 Tennessee 8-1 90
24 Syracuse 5-1 77
25 Washington State 7-1 73

Others receiving votes: Missouri State 61, Georgia 51, South
Dakota State 39, West Virginia 15, Michigan State 15, Alabama 14,
Arizona State 7, Rice 5, lowa 5, North Carolina 1, [UPUI 1
Dropped from rankings: Michigan State 23, Missouri State 25

2020-21 Opponents in BOLD

USA Today Coaches Poll
(Jan. 12 - Week 8)
No. Team Record Points
1 Stanford (31) 10-0 799
2 Louisville (1) 10-0 761
3 NCState 10-0 731
4 South Carolina 8-1 697
5  UConn 7-0 658
6  Baylor 81 628
7 Texas A&M 12-0 606
8 UCLA 7-2 563
9  Maryland 9-1 523
10 Oregon 9-2 488
11 Kentucky 9-3 448
12 Michigan 9-0 446
13 Arizona 8-2 415
14 Mississippi State 8-2 397
15  Ohio State 6-0 349
16 Arkansas 10-4 289
17 South Florida 9-1 254
18  Indiana 73 240
19 Gonzaga 10-2 197
20 Texas 8-2 170
21 Syracuse 5-1 154
22 DePaul 6-3 136
23 Northwestern 6-2 116
24 Tennessee 8-1 63
25  Missouri State 4-2 61

Others receiving votes: South Dakota State 49, Georgia 41,
Washington State 40, lowa 25, Florida State 15, Michigan State
14, IUPUI 7, West Virginia 6, Clemson 5, Dayton 4, Florida Gulf
Coast 2, Wake Forest 1, Delaware 1, Arizona State 1

Dropped from rankings: Michigan State 24

2020-21 Opponents in BOLD

@CUSEWBB

EXPANDED ACC STANDINGS (as of 1/15/21)

APTop-25  USAToday Top-25
#3 NC State 1-0 1-0
#2 Louisville 1-0 1-0
Florida State 0-0 0-0
Georgia Tech 0-1 0-1
#24 Syracuse 0-0 0-0
Notre Dame 0-1 1-1
Wake Forest 1-2 1-2
Clemson 0-1 0-1
Miami 0-2 0-2
Virginia Tech 0-1 0-1
North Carolina 1-0 1-0
Pittsburgh 0-0 0-0
Boston College 0-4 0-4
Duke 0-1 0-1
Virginia 0-0 0-0

Preseason 23(120) 21(149)
2 22(142) -
3 20(169) 18(214)
4 18(211) 16(282)
5 22(107) 20(166)
6 24(98) 20 (186)
8 24(77) 21(154)
9 - -
10 - -
1 - -
12 - -
13 - -
14 - -
15 - -
16 - -
17 - -
18 - -
Postseason
Final
ROSTER BY MAJOR
L\ 4O —— Undedlared (Arts & Sciences)
Taleah Washington.... .... Undedared (Sport&Human Dynamics)
Priscilla Williams .... Undeclared (Arts & Sciences)
Maeva Djaldi-Tabdi.... .... Sociology
Tiana Mangakahia. Sport Venue and Event Mgmt*
Teisha Hyman... Environmental & Interior Design
Khamya McNeal Health & Exercise Science
Faith Blackstone .... ... Management (Undeclared)
Maud Huijbens .... Undeclared (Arts & Sciences)
Kamilla Cardoso ... Undeclared (Arts & Sciences)
Kiara Fisher .... Undeclared (Arts & Sciences)
Emily Engstler... .... Communicationsand Rhetorical Studlies
Amaya Finklea-Guity. .... Computer Science
Kiara Lewis............. Forensic Science®

Digna Strautmane. Sociology

*Master’s program

Home Road Overall
PF PA
7-0 3-0 82.1 58.7
7-0 3-0 86.0  59.5
3-0 1-1 71.8 628
4-2 2-1 68.8 623
2-0 3-1 73.7 617
5-2 1-3 718 7117
3-0 1-3 71.2 70.6
6-1 23 727 632
5-2 1-2 66.8  63.2
6-2 1-2 75.5 63.1
7-2 0-2 78.1 60.9
3-1 0-2 710 710
5-2 0-4 69.3 68.0
3-1 0-0 74.5 60.0
0-3 0-2 516  65.0

ORANGETOWATGH

Tiana Mangakahia

Nancy Lieberman Award Preseason Watch List
Wade Trophy Preseason Watch List

Naismith Trophy Preseason Watch List

John R. Wooden Award Preseason Watch List

Kiara Lewis

Ann Meyers Drysdale Preseason Watch List
Naismith Trophy Preseason Watch List

John R. Wooden Award Preseason Watch List

Kamilla Cardoso
Lisa Leslie Preseason Watch List

ACCPRESEASON COACHESPOLL

Team Votes
Louisville (13) 223
NC State (2) 210
Syracuse 193
North Carolina 157
Georgia Tech 146
Notre Dame 138
Virginia Tech 125
Florida State 124
Boston College 120
Miami 99
Duke 74
Wake Forest 73
Clemson 56
Pittsburgh 37
Virginia 25




HEAD COACH QUENTIN HILLSMAN ~~ TOP-250RANGE
Despite a three-week pause due to COVID-19

TheHillsmanfile | protocol, the Orange remain ranked in both the
r Career Record/\rs............. Associated Press (#24) and WBCA/USA Today
(] *ﬂ&%‘ Record at School/Year.. Coaches (#21) Top-25 Polls.
J \e‘ o 15th Overall Season
15th Season at Syracuse CONTINUED DOME-INATION

St. Mary’s (Md.) ‘93 Syracuse has a 166-51 overall record in the Dome

under Hillsman’s watch, including an 97-5 record

Quentin Hillsman has transformed the Orange women'’s basketball against non-conference opponents.
program into a national championship contender. In his 14 seasons
at the helm, Syracuse hoasts an impressive résumé, which includes
12 consecutive postseason appearances, eighth trips to the NCAA
Tournament, 18 all-conference selections, five All-Americans, and

four WNBA Draft picks.

Syracuse has defeated 14 nationally-ranked
opponents inside the Dome since Hillsman took
over the program and has hosted the NCAA First
and Second Rounds twice (2016 & 2019).

Hillsman won his 300th game as Syracuse’s head coach on Feb. 9,
2020 in an upset win over No. 6 Louisville. Under his direction, the
Orange own a 309-161 overall record, averaging nearly 20 victories
per season. He is the all-time winningest coach in school history.

Hillsman earned his 300th career win on Feb. 9,
2020 after the team beat #5 ranked Louisville
59-51. He's led the Orange to 11 20+ win seasons
in the last 12 years and seven-straight NCAA
Tournament appearances during his tenure.

The 2015-16 campaign put Syracuse on the national map. The
Orange advanced to its first Sweet 16, Elite Eight, Final Four, and
national final in their history. Syracuse set program records with
five wins against nationally-ranked foes, 13 conference victories, 23
regular-season wins, and 30 overall victories. Following its run to
the national final, Syracuse was ranked third in the final USA Today
Coaches Poll.

BRACKETOLOGY
ESPN’s Charlie Creme has the Orange as a 6-seed

in Region 1in his latest Bracketology (1/12/21).
Syracuse is matched up with 11-seed Central
Michigan/MAC Champion and would meet the
winner of 3-seed Kentucky and 13-seed Grand
Canyon/WAC Champion in the second round.

In only his second season in 2007-08, he guided Syracuse to a
22-9 overall record and its fourth trip to the NCAA Tournament in
school history. SU climbed into the national rankings for the first
time in history, checking in as high as No. 21in the country in the
Associated Press Poll.

Hillsman has built a strong reputation as one of the top recruiters
in women's collegiate basketball. Eleven of the past 12 recruiting
classes have been touted as top-25 classes nationally. In addition,
the school’s first six McDonald’s All-Americans have all been
recruited and played under Hillsman.

#TOUGH4T

Tiana Mangakahia missed the 2019-20 season
due to a battle with Stage 2 breast cancer. The
two-time Nancy Lieberman Award finalist was
granted an Extension of Eligibilty Waiver by the
NCAA last month. She made her return to the
court on Sunday, Nov. 29 against Stony Brook in

Prior to being elevated to the position of head coach of the Orange
program on Oct. 17, 2006, Hillsman spent one year as an assistant
coach on the staff. His collegiate coaching tenure also includes stops
at Alabama, American, Siena, and St. Mary’s (Md.). Hillsman has
also coached at the international level.

A native of Suitland, Md., Hillsman graduated from St. Mary’s

GAME 7 - JANUARY 17, 2020

her first competitve basketball game in 615 days.
She totaled a game-high 16 points, 7 rebounds, 3
assists and 4 steals.

Mangakahia is a two-time All-ACC First Team
selection, a Associated Press (AP) Honorable
Mention All-American, a two-time top-10 finalist
for the Nancy Lieberman Award and holds the
Syracuse and ACC record for assists in a season. She
is the all-time leader in career assists at Syracuse
with 618, surpassing former Syracuse All-American
Alexis Peterson (590). She is the first player in
program history to reach 600 assists.

TIANA'S TIMELINE

« May 2019: Noticed a lump on her left breast

« June 14, 2019: Had biopsy on lump

«June 18, 2019: Diagnosed with Stage 2 Grade 3
Invasive Ductal Carcinoma (breast cancer)

«June 30, 2019: Told team about diagnosis

« July 1,2019: Announced her diagnosis

« July 5,2019: Began chemotherapy (8 rounds,
biweekly)

«0ct. 11, 2019: Final chemo treatment

« Nov. 6, 2019: Had a double masectomy and
declared “cancer free”

- Jan. 13, 2019: Underwent reconstruction surgery
« October 2020: Granted Extension of Eligibilty
Waiver from the NCAA

« Nov. 29, 2020: Played in first competitive
basketball game in 615 days

BEST FRESHMAN CLASS IN HISTORY
Syracuse welcomes the highest-ranked recruiting
class in program history this season.

Hillsman signed five players in the Class of 2020

including the No. 5 overall player, Kamilla Cardoso,

College (Md.) in 1993 after a standout playing career with the

Seahawks. He led the squad to two Capital Athletic Conference GAME-BY-GAME BREAKDOWN
championships and one conference tournament title, earning Game Opening First
all-conference accolades and setting the school’s single-game and y . "
single-season assist records. Hillsman studied sport management . a X
at the United States Sports Academy in Daphne, Ala. from 1994-96, Dec.2 NCOLM 6 ACCNX Whi % ; : W.90-39
as well. Dec.6 PENN STATE ) ACC) Whi % Penn S B N.827)
He, his wife, Shandrist, and their sons, Kyan and Harlem, reside in Dec.13__ BINGHAMION (Canceled)  2pm ACCNX N B B B N
Jamesville. i [ - §
i e Dec. 31 NORTH CAROLINA (PPD)  2p.m ACCNX
2006-Present Syracuse (Head Coach) || Jan.7 VIRGINIA (Canceled) 6p.m ACCNX
2005-06 Syracuse (Assistant Coach)
2004-05 Alabama (Assistant Coach) || Jan. 14 Georgia Tech (PPD) TBD ACC Network
2001-02 American (Assistant Coach) || Jan.17 MIAMI rk
1999-01 Siena (Assistant Coach) || Jan.19  NORTHCAROLINA ~ Noon  ACCNetwork
1995-96.........ovvveerrererrrennn St. Mary’s (Md.) (Men's Assistant Coach) || Jan.21  Duke (Canceled) 7p.m ACCNX
Jan.21  Louisville 9p.m ESPN2
-By- d Jan24  (emson  Noon  ACCNetwork
2006-07 9-20(.310) || Jan.28  PITTSBURGH 6p.m ACCNX
2007-08 22-9(.710) || Jan.31 TBD TBD
2008-09 17-15(.531) || Feb.2 Georgia Tech TBD 1BD
2009-10 25-11(.694) || Feb.4  WAKEFOREST 6p.m ACC Network
2010-11 25-10(.714) i rk
2011-12 22-15(.595) i rk
2012-13 24-8(.750) || Feb. 14 LOUISVILLE TBD ESPN/ESPN2/ACCN
2013-14 23-10(.697) || Feb. 18 Notre Dame 8pm ACC Network
2014-15 22-10 (.688) irgini RSN/YES Network
2015-16 30-8(.789) || Feb.25 BOSTON COLLEGE 8p.m ACC Network
2016-17 22-11(.667) || Feb.28  NCSTATE TBD ESPN/ESPN2/ACCN
201718 22-9(.732)
2018-19 25-9(.735)
2019-20 16-15(.517)
2020-21 5-1(.833)
Total 309-161(.657)
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and No. 11, Priscilla Williams. Faith Blackstone (No.
91 overall), Khamya McNeal (No. 29 guard) and
Kiara Fisher (No. 47 point guard), Ava Irvin and
Maud Huijbens round out the class.

Four of the seven (Cardoso, Williams, Blackstone,
McNeal) were named McDonald’s All-America
Nominees, while Cardoso and Williams were both
inited to the All-America Game and the Jordan
Brand Classic. Last time the Orange had a signee
in the JBC was Emily Engstler in 2018. Engstler
was named MVP of the game. The 2020 JBC and
McDonald’s All-America Game were canceled due
to the COVID-19 panedmic.

Additionally, Cardoso was named a top-5 finalist
for Naismith High School Player of the Year.

THEBESTBACKCOURT
Syracuse’s backcourt tandem of Kiara Lewis and
Tiana Mangkahia could very well be America’s

best. They've drawn similar comparisons to the
iconic Syracuse duo of Brittney Sykes ‘17 and Alexis
Peterson‘17, who led the Orange to their first

NCAA Championship Game appareance in program
history in 2016.

Lewis and Mangakhia’s names are plastered all over
national watch lists including the Naismith Trophy
and Wooden Award Watch Lists. Mangakahia is also
on the Nancy Lieberman Award Watch List for the
third time in her career and the Wade Trophy Watch
List, while Lewis is on the Ann Meyers Drysdale
Award Watch List for the nation’s best shooting
guard.

The duo, whom have both been selected to the All-
ACCFirst Team in past seasons (Lewis in 2020 and
Mangakahia in 2018 & 2019) were on the 2020-21
Preseason All-ACC Team.

SEEIN'DOUBLE
Emily Engstler recorded her 10th career double-
double and first of the season at North Carolina on
Dec. 17 (18 pts, 10 reb).

Freshman Kamilla Cardoso earned her first double-
double of her career (11 pts, 13 reb) also against
the Tar Heels. It marked the first time in her career
that she led the Orange in rebounds.

INTERNATIONALFLARE
Syracuse boasts a roster that includes five
international players this season: Maeva Djaldi-
Tabdi (France), Tiana Mangakahia (Australia), Maud
Huijbens (Netherlands), Kamilla Cardoso (Brazil)
and Digna Strautmane (Latvia).

Syracuse has two players currently on their
respective senior national team rosters,
Mangakahia (Australia) and Strautmane (Latvia).

@CUSEWBB

Head Coach Quentin Hillsman has two freshman
in his starting lineup for the first time since the
2017-18 season when Strautmane and Finklea-
Guity started 31-straight games together as true
freshman.

(ardoso leads the team in points (15.3 ppg) and is
second in the ACCin blocks per game (2.33) and is
shooting 60.3 percent from the field (2nd in ACC).

Williams tied a program record with eight made
2-pointers in her first career start (12/2 vs. Lincoln).
Her 1.83 3-pointers per game is top-20 in the ACC
and she is shooting .393 percent from downtown.

TOP-15 RECRUITING CLASS SECURED
Hillsman secured another top-15 recruiting

class when he signed the No. 11 recruiting class
according to ESPN HoopGurlz earlier this month.

It's the fourth top-15 recruiting class in the last five
years for Hillsman.

The 2021 class features four players ranked in
ESPN’s Top-100 and the Washington state scoring
leader for the last three years.

EM BALLER
Junior guard Emily Engstler had a breakout
sophomore season in which she led the Orange

in rebounds (8.8 rpg) and had a team-best nine
double doubles. In the offseason, Englster worked
on her strength and physique shedding 40 pounds
and building muscle while working out with her
siblings in the family’s NYC apartment during the
(OVID-19 pandemic.

The new and improved Engslter leads the team in
rebounds per game, averaging 9.5.

UH OH! A HUMAN

Sophomore Teisha Hyman is a published author.
The White Plains, N.Y., native and McDonald's High
School All-America Nominee wrote a children’s
book “Uh Oh! A Human” when she was nine years
old.

Hyman will likely redshirt the 2020-21 season due
to rehabing a knee injury sustained against NC
State last season.

SYRACUSEBLOCKPARTY
The Orange lead the ACC and rank 4th in the nation
in blocked shots per game (7.2). Syracuse has four
players that average over one block per game
ranked in the top-15 in the ACCand led by Cardoso
who averages 2.33.

ORANGE SCORING BREAKDOWN

|__by Class (players)
Points Average
Freshman (7) 180 30.0
Sophomores (2) 1 18
Juniors (2) 48 8.0
Seniors (3) 148 24.6
Fifth Years (1) 55 9.1
| by Position (players)
Points Average
Guards (11) 263 43.8
Forwards (3) 73 121
Centers (2) 106 17.6
| by Country/State (players)
Points Average
Australia (1) 55 11.0
Brazil (1) 92 15.3
France (1) 14 23
Latvia (1) 34 1.5
Netherlands (1) - -
United States (10) 236 393
Georgia (1) - -
Illinois (1) 75 125
Maryland (1) 1 18
Massachusetts (1) 28 47
Missouri (1) 56 9.3
New York (3) 51 8.5
Pennsylvania (1) 13 33
Wisconsin (1) 1 0.7
|_by Month (games played)
Points Average
November 50 50.0
December 392 784
January - -
February
March

|_byDay of the Week (gamesplayed)

Points Average
Sunday (3 games) 215 71.6
Monday - -
Tuesday - -
Wednesday (1 game) 90.0 90.0
Thursday (2 games) 137.0 68.5
Friday - -
Saturday

FREEZE FRAME

Syracuse went on pause due to COVID-19

protocols after a Tier 1 positive test was

announced Dec. 27. The Orange have practiced

just five times since Dec. 19 and the 29-day gap

between games is the longest in program history
since the 44-day break between games during
the 1978-79 season when the team recessed for

the university’s winter break.

SNOW PLACE LIKE HOME

Syracuse is 1-0 this season in games played at
home when it snows in the ity of Syracuse.
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STATISTICAL RANKINGS ORANGE RECORD WHEN...
as of 1/15/21
Team Athome 2-0 More Free Throw Attempts
Category (Value).........ceecunnees On the rgad 31 Fewer ree Throw Attemsts
Assist Turnover Ratio (0.70) Neut'ral site ' 0-0 Free Throw Attempts Tie
Assists (79) Scoring 90-Plus Points 1-0 More Made Free Throws
Rssists Per Game(13.2) Scor!ng 80-Plus Po!nts 2-0 Fewer Made Free Th.rows
Scoring 70-Plus Points 0-0 Made Free Throws Tied
Blocked Shots (43) . .
Scoring 60-Plus Points 1-1 30-Plus Free Throw AEEMPES ......eeeeeeeeesseeereeeesnsssseeens
Blocked Shots Per Game (7.2) ................. b 1 . )
Scoring Under 60 Points 1-0 20-Plus Free Throw Attempts..
Fewest Fouls (113) 54 4 ) .
Allowing Under 60 Points 1-0 Under 20 Free Throw Attempts.........cceevveemmceevvseesnnneee
Fewest Turnovers (113) 83 4 ) )
) Allowing Under 50 Points 0-0 20-Plus Turnovers Forced
Field Goal Percentage (.386) .........coeeeeee 228 ..o 13 ) .
) Allowing Under 40 Points 2-0 15-Plus Turnovers Forced
Field-Goal Percentage Defense (.310).....3 voeevvvvvevrrnnee. 1 . )
Leading at Halftime 5-0 10-Plus Turnovers Forced
Free Throw Attempts (129) ........cvveeeeeee PYX n . .
Trailing at Halftime 0-1 Under 10 Turnovers Forced
Free Throws Made (80) 245 12 ) )
Eree-Throw Percentagel 620 289 15 Tied at Halftime 0-0 15-Plus Turnovers
Rre;:- Lova er‘cen1 agge(. ) I— o o Outrebounding Opponent 40 Under 15 Turnovers
ebound argin (1.8) Being Outrebounded 1-1 20-Plus Assists
Rebounds (291) z L Rebounds Tied 0-0 15-Plus Assists
Reb9unds Per Game (48.5) 7 2 Higher Field Goal Percentage ..........oeevveererevevsnerereennnes 5-0 Under 15 Assists
Scor!ng DeferTse (61.7) 86 > Lower Field Goal Percentage .................eeeeeeeeesmmmmnceeee 0-1 More 3-Pointers Made
Scoring Margin (12.0) o8 6 Field Goal Percentage Tied 0-0 Fewer 3-Pointers Made
Scoring Offense (73.7) 75 6 Fewer Turnovers 3-0 3-Pointers Made Tied
Steals (62) 189 10 More Turnovers 20 1-Possession Games
Steal.s Per Game (10.3) 36 1 Turnovers Tied 0-1 Final Margin Greater Than 10 Points.. A1
3'P9'”t F'eld Goal Defense (24.8)..........32 v 3 40-Plus Field Goal Percentage..........oooeeeeeeeeeeecceeccccrrinns 2-0 Final Margin 10 Points or Less...... R
3'P°'."t F"?ld Goals Attempted (162).. Under 40% Field Goal Percentage ..............eeveevevvevverennn 3-1 Final Margin 5 POINts OF LESS cuuuuvuvvvvvvveseeesnssssssssssssnnnne 0-0
3‘P9'"t F"-"d Goals Made (42).. Over 30% 3-Point Field Goal Percentage............cooceeec. 2-0 Overtime Games 0-0
3-Point Field Goals Per Game (7.0) . Under 30% 3-Point Field Goal Percentage.................. 3-1 With a 40-Point Scorer 0-0
3-Point Field Goal Percentage (25.9).......... 90-Plus Free ThOW PErCentage ... 0-0 With a 30-Point Scorer 0-0
Turnover Margin 0.83) 147 6 80-Plus Free Throw Percentage... .10 With a 20-Point Scorer 3-0
Turnovers Forced (19.67) 52 1 70-Plus Free Throw Percentage.... .00 With a 10-Plus Rebounder 2-1
Turnovers Per Game (18.8) 273 13 Under 70% Free Throw Percentage ..........c...eoooovveeeees 41 Versus Ranked Opponents 0-0
Win-Lost Percentage (83.3) 37 3 30-Plus 3-Point Attempts 1-1 Wearing White Jerseys 20
20-Plus 3-Point Attempts 2-0 Wearing Orange Jerseys 0-0
Individual (Top-50 Nationally) Under 20 3-Point Attempts 2-0 Wearing Grey Jerseys 3-1
Category (Value).........cceeuenees NCAA Rank ..ACC Rank
PECIALTY STATISTICS _ _
Assiss Per Game Stony Brook 21 10 26 6 16 0 1 W 50-39 0
) : y Broo -
Tiana Mangakahia (5.4) 27 1 INCOLN.(PA) 18 2 Iy 19 B 1 1w %039 1
ENN STATE 17 15 46 23 20 1 9 W 82-72 9
Blocked Shots Per Game jami 21 18 34 18 17 2 2 W 69-58 2
Kamilla Cardoso (2.33) 30 2 TON (CANCELED)
ina 13 17 26 1 35 0 0 L 92-68 0
Field-Goal Percentage Boston College 23 o 10 52 9 15 0 1 W 83-70 1
Kamilla Cardoso (60.3) 13 2 IMORGAN STATE (CANCELED)
VIRGINIA (CANCELED)
Free-Throw Percentage NOTRE DAME (POSTPONED)
: ; Georgia Tech (POSTPONED)
Tiana Mangkahia (88.9) 47 5 - - . . . . . - -
Offensive Rebounds Per Game Duke (CANCELED) - - - - - - - - -
Kamilla Cardoso (4.0) 2 2 Louisville 2 2 = = S = 2 2
PITTSBURGH - - - - - - - - -
Georgia Tech - - - - - - - - -
WAKEFOREST - - - - - - - - -
Pittsburgh = = = = = = = = =
QUISVILLE - - - - - - - - -
Virginia Tech - - - - - - - - -
0STON COLLEGE - - - - - - - -
CSTATE = = = = = = = = =

@CUSEWBB
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THE LAST TIME

SYRACUSE INDIVIDUAL

Scored 20 points Kamilla Cardoso (24) vs. Boston College, Dec. 20, 2020
Scored 25 points Kiara Lewis (26) vs. Penn State, Dec. 6, 2020

Scored 30 points Kiara Lewis (32) vs. #22 West Virginia, Dec. 22, 2019

Scored 35 points Miranda Drummond (38) vs. #11 Florida State, Jan. 7 2018
Scored 40 points Tiana Mangakahia (44) at #22 Florida State, Feb. 28, 2019

Consecutive 20-point games

Consecutive 30-point games

Had 15 rebounds

Had 20 rebounds

10 assists

15 assists

Made 10 field goals

Kiara Lewis (24) at Notre Dame, Feb. 23, 2020 & (20) at NC State, Feb. 27, 2020
Alexis Peterson (34) vs. Texas A&M, Dec. 21,2016 & (31) at Louisville, Dec. 29, 2016
Emily Engstler (15) at North Carolina, Feb. 13,2020

Fantasia Goodwin (25) vs. Saint Peter’s, Dec. 22, 2007 *

Tiana Mangakahia (11) vs. Fordham, March 24, 2019

Tiana Mangakahia (15), vs. Niagara, Dec. 17, 2018

Kamilla Cardoso (10) vs. Boston College, Dec. 20, 2020

Made 15 field goals

Tiana Mangakahia (16), at Florida State, Feb. 28, 2019
Kiara Lewis (24) vs. Penn State, Dec. 6, 2020

Attempted 20 field goals

Attempted 25 field gioak

Made six 3-point field t]JoaIs
e

Made seven 3-point field goals

Tiana Mangakahia (26) vs. Stony Brook, Dec. 3, 2017
Miranda Drummond (6) vs. Boston College, Feb. 10, 2019
Gabrielle CooFer (7) vs. Clemson, Jan. 3, 20198

i

Made eight 3-point field ?oals
Attempted 10 3-point field goals

Priscilla Williams (8) vs. Lincoln, Dec. 2, 2020 * (Ties program record)
Kiara Lewis (11) vs. Penn State, Dec. 6, 2020

Attempted 15 3-point field goals

Made 10 free throws

Made 15 free throws

Attempted 15 free throws

Attempted 20 free throws

Five blocked shots

Kiara Lewis (17) vs. #3 Stanford, Nov. 29, 2019

Kiara Lewis (13) vs. Notre Dame, Jan. 5, 2020

Alexis Peterson (17) vs. NC State, Jan. 12, 2017 *
Kiara Lewis (18) vs. Notre Dame, Jan. 5, 2020

Tiana Mangakahia (20) vs. Geor?ia Tech, Jan. 4, 2018
Kamilla Cardoso (7) vs. Lincoln, Dec. 2, 2020

10 blocked shots

15 blocked shots

Recorded five steals

Holly Oslander (10) vs. Marquette, Dec. 28, 1992
Martha Mogish (16) vs. Colgate, Jan. 27, 1978 *
Kiara Lewis (5) vs. Penn State, Dec. 6, 2020

Recorded six steals

Recorded seven steals

Double-double

Kiara Lewis (6) at Pittsburgh, Jan. 20, 2020
Teisha Hyman (7), vs. Boston College, Feb. 6, 2020
Emily Engstler (18 pts, 10 reb) and Kamilla Cardoso (11 pts, 13 reb) vs. North Carolina, Dec. 17, 2020

Double-double in points and assists .................ce...

Double-double in points and steals

Consecutive double-doubles

Three straight double-doubles
Triple-double

Led Syracuse in points, rebounds, and assists
Led Syracuse in points, rebounds, assists, and steals
Hit a shot at the buzzer to win a game........c..........

Tiana Mangakahia (25 pts, 13 assists) vs. #15 Miami, March 8, 2019

Cornelia Fondren (12 pts, 10 steals) vs. Howard, Dec. 30, 2015

Gabrielle Cooper (10 pts, 10 reb) vs. Clemson, Feb. 20, 2020 & (17 pts, 10 rebs) at Notre Dame, Feb. 23, 2020

Tiana Mangakahia (13 pts, 12 assists) vs. Towson, Dec. 2, 2018 (14 pts, 11 assists) vs. Princeton, Nov. 23, 2018, (14 pts, 11 assists) vs. DePaul, Nov. 23,2018
Tiana Mangakahia (34 pts, 10 rebs, 10 assists) vs. North Carolina, Jan. 13,2019

Kiara Lewis (14 pts, 6 rebs, 5 assists) vs. Duke, Jan. 23, 2020

... Tiana Mangakahia (16 pts, 7 rebs, 3 assists, 4 steals) vs. Stony Brook, Nov. 29, 2020

Emily Engstler vs. #8 Florida State, Jan. 2, 2020

Scored 90 points
Scored 100 points

Scored 100 points in a conference game
Had 50 rebounds.

90 vs. Lincoln, Dec. 2, 2020
109 vs. Niagara, Dec. 10, 2016
102 vs. West Virginia, Feb. 10, 1999
50 vs. Miami, Dec. 10,2020

Had 60 rebounds

Made 30 field goals

63 vs. Howard, Dec. 30, 2015
31 vs. Boston College, Dec. 20,2020

Made 35 field goals

36 vs. Lincoln, Dec. 2, 2020

Attempted 70 field goals

Attempted 80 field goals

75 vs. North Carolina, Dec. 17, 2020
84 vs. Lincoln, Dec. 2, 2020

Attempted 90 field goals

Made 10 3-point field goals

Made 15 3-point field goals

Attempted 30 3-point field %oals
Attempted 35 3-point fiel
Made 20 free throws

d goals .....ccerernunenee

Made 25 free throws

Made 30 free throws

Attempted 30 free throws

Attempted 35 free throws

Attempted 40 free throws
Dished out 20 assists

91 vs. Howard, Dec. 30, 2015

14 vs. Lincoln, Dec. 2, 2020

16 vs. Clemson, Jan. 3, 2019

34vs, Pittsburgh, Feb. 16, 2020

36 vs. North Carolina, Dec. 17, 2020
20 vs. #19 Michigan State, Dec. 20, 2019
28 vs. Georgia Tech, Jan. 4, 2018

34 at Pittsburgh, Jan. 7, 2012 *

32 vs. Green Bay, Nov. 30, 2019

35 vs. Albany, March 20, 2016

40 vs. Bryant, Dec. 30, 2010

24 vs. Lincoln, Dec. 2, 2020

Dished out 25 assists

Dished out 30 assists

Recorded 15 steals

Recorded 20 steals
10 blocked shots

Five players scored in double-figures

Four Flayers scored in double figures
a

Six players scored in double-figures..........ccooevveenne.
Seven iJIayers scored in double-figures..
ayers had 20 or more points................

Two p
Two players had 25 or more points

Three players had 20 or more points ...............c..uee..
Two players had double-figure rebounds
Three players had double-figure rebounds

Two players had double-doubles

25 vs. Boston College, Feb. 10,2019

30 vs. Niagara, Dec. 17,2018*

17 vs. Lincoln, Dec. 2, 2020

20 vs. Virginia, Jan. 2, 2017

14 vs. Lincoln, Dec. 2, 2020

Emily Engstler (18), Kamilla Cardoso (11), Kiara Fisher(10), Kiara Lewis (10) vs. North Carolina, Dec. 17,2020
Amaya Finklea-Guity (15), Gabrielle Cooper (13), Emily Engstler (13), Kiara Lewis (11), Maeva Djaldi-Tabdi (10) vs Virginia March 5, 2020
KiaraLewis (21), Gabrielle Cooper (14), Digna Strautmane (12), Emily Engstler (12), TeishaHyman (10), and MaevaDjaldi-Tabi (10) vs. #8 Florida State, Jan. 2, 2020

... Caryn Schoff (20), Paula Moore (16), Nichole Oliver (13), Leigh Aziz (10), Beth Record (10), Jaime James (10), Ernestine Austin (10) vs. Lafayette, Dec. 4, 1998

Kamilla Cardoso (24) and Kiara Lewis (20) vs. Boston College, Dec. 20, 2020
Miranda Drummond (29 pts) and Tiana Mangakahia (26 pts) vs. Northwestern Nov. 30, 2017
Brittney Sykes (28), Alexis Peterson (25), Gabrielle Cooper (24) vs. lowa State, March 18, 2017

...Emily Engstler (11) and Di%na Strautmane (10) vs. Boston College, Dec. 20,2020

Amaya Finklea-Guity (10), Gabrielle Cooper (10), Digna Strautmane (10) vs. Stony Brook, Dec. 3, 2017
Emily Engstler (18 pts, 10 reb) and Kamilla Cardoso (11 pts, 13 reb) vs. North Carolina, Dec. 17, 2020

Three players had double-doubles

* - Program record

@CUSEWBB

Elashier Hall (18 pts/10 rebs), lasia Hemingway (11 pts/10 rebs), Carmen Tyson-Thomas (12 pts/12 rebs) vs. St. Francis (Pa.), Nov. 18,2011




2020-21 Syracuse Women's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics
Specific games

Page 1/1
as of Jan 13, 2021

Game Records Score by Periods
Record Overall Home| Away Neutral Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT TOT
ALL GAMES 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 55 00 o 00 Syracuse 63 55 54 48 0 220
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 | | Opponents 55 59 58 48 0 220
Team Box Score
No.|Plaver Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
' 4 GP-GS: MIN :AVG|FG-FGA:FG% |3FG-FGA:3FG%|FT-FTA: FT% |OFF:DEF: TOT: AVG |PF :DQ: A :TO BLK:STL: PTS | AVG
14 | CARDOSO, Kamilla 3-3 60:21:20.1| 19-32  .594 0-1 .000| 11-18 i .611| 14: 14 28 93| 7: 0: 1: 4: 4. 4. 49 16.3
23| LEWIS, Kiara 3-3 :103:36 :34.5| 13-50 : .260| 3-18 .167| 8-12 .667 4 7: 11: 37| 7: 0:17:12 1. 4: 37:12.3
21 | ENGSTLER, Emily 3-0 87:32:29.2| 13-21 : .619 4-6 667 2-3 .667 6: 24: 30:10.0f 3: 0: 6: 7 6: 4: 32:10.7
2 | WILLIAMS, Priscilla 3-3 47:27:15.8| 8-19 | 421 3-10 .300| 7-7 :1.000 1 8 9: 30| 6: 0. 0: 3 1: 2. 26: 8.7
4 | MANGAKAHIA, Tiana 2-2 41:02:20.5| 6-16 :.375 2-8 250 34 .750 2 4 6: 3.0 2: 0: 8i10: 0: 3: 17: 85
45| STRAUTMANE, Digna 3-3 89:24:29.8| 8-26 :.308| 5-17 294 0-0 .000| 10: 15: 25: 8.3(10: 0: 2: 4 1: 4. 21: 7.0
15 | FISHER, Kiara 3-1 29:14: 9.7 3-8 375 3-4 .750| 5-6 .833 0 2 2: 07 7: 1: 1 4: 0: 2: 14: 47
1 |WASHINGTON, Taleah 3-0 55:19:18.4| 4-12 333 1-8 125 2-2 :1.000 2 3 5: 1.7 5: 0 1: 5 0: 0: 11: 3.7
22 | FINKLEA-GUITY, Amaya| 3-0 36:34:12.2 4-7 571 0-0 .000| 0-6 .000 2 4 6: 20 2: 0: 0: 3 3: 0 8: 2.7
12 | BLACKSTONE, Faith 1-0 10:22:10.4 1-2 .500 0-1 .000| 0-2 .000 1 0 1: 1.0 1: 0: 0: 1 0: 1 2: 20
11 | MCNEAL, Khamya 1-0 02:22: 2.4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000| 2-2 :i1.000 0: 0 0: 0.0 0: 0: 0: 0 O0: O 2: 20
3| DJALDI-TABDI, Maeva 3-0 36:47:12.3 0-7 .000 0-3 .000| 1-2 .500 2 3 5: 1.7\ 7: 0: 0: 2 2: 0 1: 03
Team 5: 3 8 2
Total 3 600 79-201:.393| 21-76 : .276|41-64 . .641| 49 87:136:45.3|57 1:36:57: 18: 24:220:73.3
Opponents 3 600 71-202:.351| 21-70 : .300|57-72: .792| 49 79:128:42.7|60: 0:41:43: 4:30:220:73.3
Team Statistics Team Results
SYR OPP Date Opponent Score| Att.
Scoring 220 220 12/10/2020 at Miami (FL) w 69-58 0
Points per game 733 733 12/17/2020 at North Carolina L 68-92 0
Scoring margin 0.0 - 12/20/2020 at Boston College w 83-70 0
Field goals-att 79-201 71-202
Field goal pct .393 351
3 point fg-att 21-76 21-70
3-point FG pct 276 .300
3-pt FG made per game 7.0 7.0
Free throws-att 41-64 57-72
Free throw pct .641 .792
F-Throws made per game 13.7 19.0
Rebounds 136 128
Rebounds per game 45.3 42.7
Rebounding margin +2.7 -
Assists 36 41
Assists per game 12.0 13.7
Turnovers 57 43
Turnovers per game 19.0 14.3
Turnover margin -4.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.6 1.0
Steals 24 30
Steals per game 8.0 10.0
Blocks 18 4
Blocks per game 6.0 1.3
Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 0 -
Attendance 0 0
Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 3-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

@ LIVESTATS
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2020-21 Syracuse Women's Basketball

Combined Team Statistics Page 1/1

as of Jan 13, 2021

All games
Game Records Score by Periods
Record Overall Home! Away| Neutral Team 1st! 2nd 3rd 4th oT| TOT
ALL GAMES 5-1 2-0 3-1 0-0
SO EE P o P 00| | Syracuse 110 107 123 102 0 442
NON-CONFERENCE 3-0 20 1-0 0-0 | | Opponents 91 96 %4 89 0 370
Team Box Score
No.|Plaver Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
) Y GP-GS: MIN AVG| FG-FGA | FG% |3FG-FGA:3FG%|FT-FTA: FT% |OFF:DEF: TOT: AVG | PF :DQ: A .| TO BLK:STL PTS: AVG
14 | CARDOSO, Kamilla 6-5 :110:08:18.4| 38-63 : .603 0-1 .000| 16-29 | .552| 24: 26: 50: 83| 17: 0: 4 7:14: 4: 92:153
23 [ LEWIS, Kiara 6-6 :192:17:32.0( 27-91 : .297| 6-35 .171| 15-25 | .600 9: 13! 22: 37| 16: 0:21: 16: 1:13: 75:12.5
4 | MANGAKAHIA, Tiana 5-5 :130:39:26.1| 17-46 : .370| 5-18 .278| 16-18 | .889 3: 18! 21: 4.2 6: 0:27: 27: 1:11: 55:11.0
2 [ WILLIAMS, Priscilla 6-5 :107:31:17.9| 18-44 ' .409| 11-28 .393| 9-13 .692 3: 18: 21: 35| 11: 0: 3 8: 1: 4! 56: 9.3
21| ENGSTLER, Emily 4-0 :106:11:26.5| 14-26 : .538 4-8 500 2-3 .667 8: 30: 38: 9.5 4: 0 7 8: 6: 5: 34: 85
45 | STRAUTMANE, Digna 6-6 :171:41:28.6| 17-44 : .386| 7-25 .280| 4-4 :1.000| 17: 33: 50: 8.3| 16: 0: 4 8. 6:10: 45: 7.5
22 | FINKLEA-GUITY, Amaya| 6-1 91:59:15.3| 13-23 : .565 0-0 .000| 2-12 .167 7: 18: 25 4.2 7: 0: 0 8: 7: 0: 28 4.7
12 | BLACKSTONE, Faith 4-0 42:02:10.5| 4-15 267 2-9 222 39 .333 1 2 3: 08 0: 1 3: 1: 7¢ 13: 3.3
15 | FISHER, Kiara 6-1 53:51: 9.0 4-14 .286 4-8 .500| 5-6 .833 2 5 7 1.2 1: 4. 10: 0: 5: 17: 238
3 | DJALDI-TABDI, Maeva 6-1 96:07:16.0| 4-20 200 2-12 167 | 4-6 667 7. 14: 21: 35| 19: 2. 0 6: 6: 1: 14: 2.3
1| WASHINGTON, Taleah 6-0 78:08:13.0| 4-22 182 1-14 .071| 2-2 1.000 2 4 6: 1.0 0: 4 7: 0: 1: 11: 1.8
11 | MCNEAL, Khamya 3-0 15:52: 5.3 0-6 .000 0-4 .000| 2-2 :1.000 0 0 0: 0.0 0: 4 18 0 1 2: 0.7
0 [IRVIN, Ava 1-0 03:34: 3.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000| 0-0 .000 0 0 0: 0.0 0: 0 1: 0: 0 0.0
Team 16: 11: 27 3
Total 6 1200 160-415:.386 | 42-162 : .259|80-129: .620| 99:192:291:48.5|113: 3:79 :113: 43 62 :442:73.7
Opponents 6 1200 127-410:.310| 36-145 : .248|80-114: .702|104:176 280:46.7 |121: 1:76 118: 7 52:370:61.7
Team Statistics Team Results
SYR OPP| Date Opponent Score| Att.
Scoring 442 370 11/29/2020 at Stony Brook w 50-39 0
Points per game 73.7 61.7 12/02/2020 Lincoln (PA) W 90-39 0
Scoring margin +12.0 - 12/06/2020 Penn St. w 82-72 0
Field goals-att 160-415 127-410 12/10/2020 at Miami (FL) w 69-58 0
Field goal pct .386 .310 12/17/2020 at North Carolina L 68-92 0
3 point fg-att 42-162 36-145 12/20/2020 at Boston College W 83-70 0
3-point FG pct .259 .248
3-pt FG made per game 7.0 6.0
Free throws-att 80-129 80-114
Free throw pct .620 .702
F-Throws made per game 13.3 133
Rebounds 291 280
Rebounds per game 48.5 46.7
Rebounding margin +1.8 -
Assists 79 76
Assists per game 13.2 12.7
Turnovers 113 118
Turnovers per game 18.8 19.7
Turnover margin +0.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 0.6
Steals 62 52
Steals per game 10.3 8.7
Blocks 43 7
Blocks per game 7.2 1.2
Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 2 -
Attendance 0 0
Home games-Avg/Game 2-0 4-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



AVA IRVIN

GUARD - 5’8” - FRESHMAN
ATLANTA, GA
GREATER ATLANTA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

Personal: Ava Irvin ... Born September 2001 ... Daughter to Shay Irvin and
Ken Irvin ... Has one brother ... Father played football at the University of
Memphis from 1991-95 ... She was a part of the National Honors Society and
was on the President’s List in high school.

High School: Played for the GACS Spartans all four years of high school ...
Averaged 9.9 pts, 5.8 rebounds, 3.2 steals, and 2.5 assists per game her senior
year ... Named to the Gwinnett All-County Team, Georgia Private School Hudl
Classic Top 15 Players of 2019-20, 3A All-Region team, Gwinnett Tip-off Club Player of the Month (December), and Team
Defensive Player of the Year ... Selected as team captain her senior season.

2020-21 SEASON STATISTICS
at Stony Brook 11/29 DNP - - - - e e
Lincoln (PA) 12/2 4 01 00 00 00000 1 0O O
Penn State 12/6 DNP - - e e e e e
Miami 12/10 DNP
at UNC 12/17 DNP
at BC 12/20 DNP
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS

#

CAREER-HIGHS

Minutes 4 s, Lincoln (12/2/20)
Points N/A
FG N/A
FGA 1vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
3FG N/A
3FGA N/A
FT N/A
FTA N/A
Rebounds N/A
Assists N/A
Blocks N/A
Steals N/A
Double-Doubles N/A
Double-Digit Games N/A

2020-21 1-0 4 36 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0-0 0.0




TALEAH WASHINGTON

GUARD - 5°7” - SOPHOMORE
DISTRICT HEIGHTS, MD.

H

FORESTVILLE HIGH SCHOOL/EMPOWER ACADEMY

Personal: Born January 2000 . .. Daughter of James and Tiffany Washington
... Has one brother and two sisters ... Majoring in Sport Management in the

David B. Falk College of Sport and Human Dynamics.

Prep School: Attended Empower Academy for the 2018-19 year

Freshman Year (2019-20): Played in 29 games ... Averaged 10.7 minutes
and 3.2 points per game . ... Had a career-high 10 points and four rebounds

against Ohio ... . Tied her career-high in points with 10 against Maryland Eastern Shore

High School: MVP at Rose Classic 2 years in a row ... Ffirst-team All-Met, honorable mention ... Scored over 1,000
points. .. Led Forestville High School to back-to-back state and county championship(2015,2016) ... As a senior,
averaged 19.5 points, 8.9 rebounds, and 9.0 assists per contest ... Named captain all four years of high school.

CAREER-HIGHS

Minutes 23 vs. Ohio (11/5/19)
Points...........cccooonrrvvreennnn. 10, 2x, last vs. UMES (11/12/19)
O 4, 3x, last vs. Albany (11/16/19)
FGA 11 vs. UMES (11/12/19)
£ T 2, 3x, last vs. Green Bay (11/30/19)
3FGA 8vs. UMES (11/12/19)
5 OO 2, 4x, last at North Carolina (12/17/20)
FTA 5vs. Mich. State (12/20/19)
Rebounds............ 4,3x, last vs. Boston College (12/20/20)
Assists.......ooovvvvveennnn. 2, 4x, last at Stony Brook (11/29/20)
BIOCKS ...........oocreeerrrririrriirns 1 at North Carolina (2/13/20)
Steals..........ccooomnrrvrrreiiinnnns 2 vs. Louisville (ACCT) (3/6/20)
Double-Doubles N/A
Double-Digit Games................ 2, last vs. UMES (11/5/19)

FRESHMAN SEASON (2019-20)
at Stony Brook 11/29 8 03 02 00 00012 1 0 1 Of]|OHO 11/05/19 23 49 25 00 404 1 1 1 0 0 10
Lincoln (PA) 12/2 13 06 04 00 011 0 1 1 0 0 Of|UMES 11/12/19 19 411 28 00 000 0 2 1 0 0 10
Penn State 12/6 3 01 00 00 0000 0 0 O 0 O]f]|ALBANY 11/16/19 22 410 15 01 2133 01 0 0 9
Miami 12/10 15 13 13 00 101 1 0 0 0 O 3|]|OREGON 11/24/19 8§ 03 02 00 000 2 00 0 0 0
at UNC 1217 19 05 04 22 000 3 2 3 0 0 2|]vsHouston 11/28/19 8§ 12 11 12 101 1 0 3 0 0 4
atBC 12/20 21 34 01 00 134 1 1 2 0 0 6]|fvsStanford 11/29/19 2 02 01 00 000 00 O0 OO0 ©
vs Green Bay 11/3019 20 26 255 00 000 5 0 2 0 1 6
at Michigan 12/05/19 9 15 15 22 00010 2 0 0 5
UMBC 12/08/19 6 05 04 12 1342 2 0 0 0 1
vs MichiganSt. ~ 12/20/19 15 15 02 15 101 2 0 1 0 0 3
vs West Virginia ~ 12/22/19 8§ 01 01 00 000 3 01 0 0 0
at Louisville 12/29/19 502 02 00 0000 1T 0 0 0 0
FLORIDA ST. 01/02/20 3 16 03 00 0000 2 0 0 1 2
NOTRE DAME 01/05/20 M 03 01 00 02211 1 00 0
at Miami 01/12/20 m 24 12 00 0110 1 0 0 1 5
GEORGIATECH ~ 01/16/20 6 12 01 22 000 0 0 0 0 1 4
at Pittsburgh 01/19/20 4 11 11 00 0111 0 0 0 0 3
DUKE 01/23/20 7 14 14 00 000 10 2 0 0 3
atWake Forest ~ 01/26/20 312 01 00 000 0 0 0 0 0 2
VIRGINIATECH ~ 01/30/20  DNP
atVirginia 02/02/20 502 01 00 000000 OO0 0
at Boston College 02/06/20 10 03 02 00 0113 0 1 0 0 0
LOUISVILLE 02/09/20  DNP
at North Carolina  02/13/20 7 24 11 00 101100 10 5
PITTSBURGH 02/16/20 6 1-1 11 00 000 0 0 0 0 0 3
CLEMSON 02/20/20 2 01 00 00 000 00 O0 OO O
atNotre Dame  02/23/20 6 13 01 00 213 0 0 0 0 0 2
at NC State 02/27/20 0 23 12 00 000 10 1 0 1 5
BOSTON COLLEGE 03/01/20 4 14 02 01 10100 1 0 0 2
vs Virginia 03/05/20 1501 00 22 033 01 2 0 0 2
vs Louisville 03/06/20 6 24 12 1-1 000 3 1. 0 0 2 6
CAREER STATISTICS
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS
2019-20  29-0 310 107  33-109 303 16-66  .242 10-18 556 13-13-26 0.9 31 1 12 20 1 7 92 32
2020-21 6-0 78 13.0 4-22 182 1-14 071 2-2 1.000 2-4-6 1.0 6 0 4 7 0 1 n 1.8
TOTALS 35-0 388 111 37-131 .282 17-80 .213  12-20 .600 151732 0.9 37 1 16 27 1 8 103 29



PRISCILLA WILLIAMS H

GUARD - 6’2” - FRESHMAN
BRANSON, MO
BRANSON HIGH SCHOOL

Personal: Born January 2002 ... daughter of Joelle and Eric Williams ... has

six siblings ... Mother Joelle played basketball at Kansas State ... father played | Minutes 27 vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
basketball at Arkansas State ... Brother Boaz played basketball at Longwood Points 24vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
... sister Keziah plays volleyball at Texas A&M Commerce ... began playing :gA 182 W t!"“’:" Eg; Z ;g;
. Vs. Lincoin

basketball at eight years old e 8vs Lincoln (12/2/20)

3FGA 11 vs. Lincoln (12/2/20
High Schgol: Attended Seven Lakes High School in2017 b.efore transfering.tg FT 5at Bosto‘r: (oIII ege (1( 220 /20;
Branson High School her final three years ... Five-star recruit and No. 9 recruitin | gpp ....5.at Boston College (12/20/20)

the 2020 class (No. 3 guard) ... Member of the McDonald’s All-American Team in 2020 and Jordan Brand Classic ... USA | Rebounds..............ooovvvveonn. 5 at Stony Brook (11/29/20)
Today Missouri First Team ... MBCA Class 5 All-State in 2019 and 2020 ... averaged 30 points, 10 rebounds, 2 steals, 2 | Assists 2vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
blocks and 2 assists as a senior ... Helped Branson to a 17-14 record as a senior BlOCKS HR—————— 1at Boston College (12/20/20)

Steals..........cccooeerseenne 1, 4x, last at Boston College (12/17/20)

Double-Doubles N/A
Double-Digit Games...2, last at Boston College (12/20/20)

2020-21 SEASON STATISTICS
at Stony Brook 11/29 14 05 04 22 145 2 1 4 0 0 2
Lincoln (PA) 12/2 * 27 812 811 00 033 2 2 1 0 1 24
Penn State 12/6 *18 28 03 04 134 1 0 0 0 1 4
Miami 1210 * 17 36 255 00 022 2 0 0 0 0 38
at UNC 1217 * 16 16 04 22 13-4 3 0 1 0 1 4
atBC 12/20 * 14 47 11 55 033 10 2 1 1 14
CAREER STATISTICS
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS

2020-21 6-5 108 179 1844 409 1n-28 393 9-13 692 3-18-21 35 n 0 3 8 1 4 5 93



MAEVA DJALDI-TABDI H

FORWARD - 6’2” - REDSHIRT JUNIOR
PARIS, FRANCE
JEAN MOULIN HIGH SCHOOL

Personal: Gassa Maeva Djaldi-Tabdi ... Born December 1998 in Cayenne, French

CAREER-HIGH
Guiana ... Daughter of Gazinala Ngouloum ... One brother and one sister ... 5
Sister, Mousdandy, currently plays professional basketball in France ... Enrolled | MInUEES ... 34vs. Stony Brook (11/29/20)
in the College of Arts and Sciences. Points ... ... 19.vs. Bucknell (11/18/18)
FG..... ....8,2x, last vs. Boston College (2/10/19)
. . . . . FGA... ... 13, 2x, last vs. Georgia Tech (1/16/20)
International Experience: Won a gold medal in 3x3 basketball with France at 3G .2, 2% lastvs, Stanford (11/29/19)

the 2019 NAOC World Beach Games in Doha, Qatar... Member of the French U20

....5, 2x, last vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
National Team at the 2018 FIBA European Championship in Sopron, Hungaray |t

....8vs. Louisville (2/9/20)

... Lost to eventual champion Spain, 51-50, in the quarterfinal ... Syracuse FTA ... ... 10 vs. Louisville (2/9/20)
teammates Marie-Paule Foppossi and Kadiatou Sissoko were also on the team ... Helped France to a fourth-place Rebounds.............. 11 vs. Texas A&M (11/14/18)
showing at the 2017 FIBA U20 European Championship ... Averaged 12.0 points, 12.1 rebounds, and 1.7 assists per ASSISTS WU 2,3x, last vs. Boston College (3/1/20)
contest ... Ranked second among European Championship competitors in rebounding ... Helped France to a fifth-place  |Blocks... .5, 2%, last vs. Niagara (12/17/18)

finish at the 2017 FIBA U19 World Cup in Italy ... Tallied 9.3 points, 8.7 rebounds, and 1.7 assists per outing in six Steals......e 2vs. Boston College (2/10/19)
games played ... Eighth among World Cup competitors in rebounding ... Represented France at the 2015 U18 European g:::::g:"::?:mes;XSIaT:tX:: Cﬁ"‘llln(;(ﬁég% /5/20)
Championship in Slovenia ... Registered 6.3 points and 5.6 rebounds per contest in nine games played. J ek

Redshirt Freshman Season (2018-19): Earned All-ACC Freshman Team Honors in her rookie season.... Twice named ACC Rookie of the Week (11/19 & 12/3). . . Averaged 8.9

points per game and 4.8 rebounds per game. . . Tallied double-digit points in 15 contests this season, including a career-high 19 points versus Bucknell (11/18). . .Ranked first
2020-21 SEASON STATISTICS on the team in offensive rebounds (75) and blocks (36) .. .Secured her first career
Opponent _ Date  GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A_0-D-T PF A TO Blk St Pts | (oyble-double versus Texas A&M (11/14), recording 15 points and 11 rebounds. ..
*
:'t St"l"y:‘:“k 1;/29 3; 1403 gg ;'6'7 2 g 3 0 0 2 padeaseason high eight field goals versus Boston College (2/10). ... Recorded a
incoln (PA) 12/ 1815 15 00 246 5 3131 saason-best five blocks at Minnesota (11/29)... Ranked second on the team in field
Penn State 12/6 8 24 11 34 213 50 0 1 0 8 | t hooting 54.2% from the field thi Finished fourth on th
Miami 12/10 B o2 01 12 123100 0 o 1] 99 p.ercerll age, shooting 4.2% rom the field this season . . .Finished fourth on the
at UNC 12117 6 05 02 00 112 3 0 1 2 0 o] teaminpoints (301) and points per game (8.9).
atBC 12/20 7 00 00 00 0003 0 1 0 0 0] Frashman Season (2017-18): Redshirted the 2017-2018 season.
High School: A five-star recruit ... Named the No. 27 player in her class and seventh-
best forward in the Class of 2017 by espnW Hoop Gurlz.
CAREER STATISTICS
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS
2018-19 34-0 574 169 130-240 542 0-3 .000 41-65 631 75-88-163 48 99 2 1 86 36 1 301 8.9
2019-20 31-0 512 165 91-178 511 8-21 381 59-78 .756 53-55-108 3.5 97 4 15 70 45 10 249 8.0
2020-21 6-1 9% 16.0 4-20 200 2-12 167 4-6 667 7-14-21 3.5 19 2 0 6 6 1 14 23
TOTAL 71-1 1,182 16.7 225-438 .514 10-36 .278 104-149 .698 135-157-292 4.1 215 8 26 162 87 22 564 7.9




OHIO

UMES

ALBANY
OREGON

vs Houston

vs Stanford

vs Green Bay
at Michigan
UMBC

vs Michigan St.
vs West Virginia
at Louisville
FLORIDA ST.
NOTRE DAME
at Miami
GEORGIATECH
at Pittsburgh
DUKE

at Wake Forest
VIRGINIATECH
atVirginia

at Boston College
LOUISVILLE

at North Carolina
PITTSBURGH
CLEMSON

at Notre Dame
at NC State
BOSTON COLLEGE
vs Virginia

vs Louisville

11/05/19
11/12/19
11/16/19
11/24/19
11/28/19
11/29/19
11/30/19
12/05/19
12/08/19
12/20/19
12/22/19
12/29/19
01/02/20
01/05/20
01/12/20
01/16/20
01/19/20
01/23/20
01/26/20
01/30/20
02/02/20
02/06/20
02/09/20
02/13/20
02/16/20
02/20/20
02/23/20
02/27/20
03/01/20
03/05/20
03/06/20

15
20
18
27
17
19
16
14

16
13
16
n
13
16
23
18
22
12
16

17
21
16
14
18
19
16
16
19
15

0-2
2-6
37
7-12

413

6-12

0-0
1-1
0-1

0-0
0-0
1-2
0-0
3-4
44
36
0-0
1-2
66
44
44
22
0-2
0-2
0-0
2-4
22
0-0
0-0
44
22

8-10
22
22
2-4
23
23
1-2
22
0-0
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NORTH DAKOTA
at Oregon
TEXAS A&M
BUCKNELL

vs K-STATE

vs PRINCETON
vs DEPAUL

at Minnesota
TOWSON

UMES
NIAGARA

vs Duquesne
vs UCF

at Clemson

at Virginia Tech
NORTH CAROLINA
at Pitt

at Georgia Tech
MIAMI

at Duke
VIRGINIA

at Louisville
BOSTON COLLEGE
NCSTATE
WAKE FOREST
PITTSBURGH
NOTRE DAME
at Florida State
at Boston College
vs Virginia

vs Miami

vs Notre Dame
FORDHAM

SD STATE

11/06/18
11/10/18
11/14/18
11/18/18
11/22/18
11/23/18
11/24/18
11/29/18
12/02/18
12/05/18
12117118
12/2118
12/22/18
01/03/19
01/06/19
01/13/19
01/17/19
01/20/19
01/23/19
01-27-19
01/31/19
02/07/19
02/10/19
02/13/19
02/17/19
02/21/19
02/25/19
02/28/19
03/03/19
03/07/19
03/08/19
03/09/19
03/23/19
03/25/19

19
16
30
21
21
18
13
25
18
21
19
19
16
14
24

20
26
26
16
10
12
14
15
14
17
15
12

16
n
14
13
14

6-11
7-10

7-13

0-0
0-0

12
0-0
35
56
22
13
44
222
13
24
0-0
3-4
12
0-2
24
0-0
23
23
0-0
1-1
0-0
0-0
0-1
0-0
22
44
0-2
1-1
0-0
0-0
25
0-0
0-0
0-0
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TIANA MANGAKAHIA H

GUARD - 5°6” - GRADUATE
BRISBANE, AUSTRALIA
LAKE GINNINDERRA HS/HUTCHINSON CC

Personal:Tiana Cynthia Mangakahia ... Born April 1995 in Australia ... Daughter
of Cynthia and Terei Mangakahia ... Has five brothers ... Earned a bachelors degree
in communications and rhetorical studies in the College of Visual and Performing
| Artsin 2019... Currently working on a master’s degree in sport venue and event
management .... Great, great, great granddaughter of Meri Te Tei Mangakahia, a
Maori sufferagist who faught for the rights of women

svn AG“SE | International Experience

Helped Australia to a third-place finish at the 2013 FIBA U19 World Cup in Lithuania, its best finish in the biennial
competition since a second-place showing in 1997... Named to the Australian Senior National Team in Summer 2019

CAREER-HIGHS
Minutes.... ....41vs. Stony Brook(12/3/17)

....... ....A4, 2x, last at Florida State (2/28/19)
.... 16 at Florida State (2/28/19)
26 vs. Stony Brook (12/03/17)
5, 2x, last vs. Duke (2/15/18)
.... 13 atVirginia (12/31/17)
....20 vs. Georgia Tech (1/4/18)
....21vs. Georgia Tech (1/4/18)
... 10, 2x, last vs. UNC (1/13/19)
.... 17 vs.Vanderbilt (11/24/17)
1, 4x, last at Stony Brook (11/29/20)
8 at UNLV (12/22/17)
24, last vs. Fordham (3/23/19)
Double-Digit Games..61, last at Miami (12/10/20)

Senior Season (2019-20): Diagnosed with Stage 2 Grade 3 Invasive Ductal Carcinoma (breast cancer) on June 18....
Underwent a successful double mastectomy on Nov. 6 ... Sat out the entire season and did not play in any games

Junior Season (2018-19): Associated Press (AP) All-America Honorable Mention ... WBCA All-America Honorable
Mention ... Nancy Lieberman Point Guard Award Top-5 Finalist. . . Citizen Naismith Trophy Watch List, Nancy Lieberman Watch List, and Wooden Award Midseason Top 25
List. .. All-ACCFirst Team. . . All-ACCTournament Team. .. Cancun Challenge MVP. ... Four Time ACC Player of the Week (11/26), (1/7), (1/14), (3/4). . .Named USBWA and

N Citizen Naismith National Player of the Week (1/13)...Became the all-time leader in
ZQZILZ]jEASQELSIAIlSlKS—Q Jponent Dat GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A O-D-T PF A T0 Blk Stl pts | careerassists with 591 against South Dakota State in the NCAA Tournament (3/25)...
atStonyBrook 1129 * 37 413 13 78 077 0 3 5 1 4 16| Broke ACCTournament assist record with 13 versus Miami (3/8).....Had first points-
Lincoln (PA) 122 % 15 35 23 00 112 3 8 3 0 2 8| rebounds-assists triple-double in program history against UNC with 34 pts, 10 rebs,
Penn State 12/6 * 38 412 04 66 066 1 8 9 0 2 14| 10assists (1/13)...Became the fastest player in program history to score 1,000 points
Miami 12710 * 25 512 144 3-4 112 2 7 9 0 3 14| surpassing the mark with a three-pointer before the buzzer to end the first quarter at
at UNC 217 % 16 14 14 00 134 0 1 1 0 0 3/ Boston College (3/3)...Matched career-high 44 points at Florida State (2/28)... Had a
atBC 12/20 DNP . T T | season high 15 assists vs. Niagara (12/17). . .Pulled down a season high 10 rebounds

versus DePaul in the Cancun Challenge (11/23). . .Recorded a season high five steals
in the first round of the NCAA Tournament versus Fordham (3/23). . .Made a season
high 16 filed goals at Florida State (2/28). . .Led the Orange in points (573), points per
game (16.9), assists (287), assists per game (8.4), and free throw percentage (88.2%).
Sophomore Season (2017-18): Named a top-10 finalist for the Nancy Lieberman
Point Guard Award and First Team All-ACC by both the coaches and Blue Ribbon
Panel ... Led the nation in assists (304) and assists per game (9.8) en route to setting
program and Atlantic Coast Conference records ... Averaged 17.5 points, 9.8 assists,
and 3.8 rebounds per game, including 14 double-double performances in points
and assists ... Played a career-high 41 minutes against Stony Brook (12/3) ... Against
Vanderbilt in the 2018 Paradise Jam (11/24), broke the Syracuse single-game assists
record with 17 dishes in the game and was 9-for-9 at the free throw line ... Was tabbed
as the Jam's MVP after totaling 41 points and 41 assists including three consecutive
double-doubles in the tournament (11/23-11/25) ... Had a career-high eight steals
against UNLV (12/22) ... Scored a season-high 44 points against Georgia Tech (1/4),
second-most by any Syracuse player, men’s or women’s, in Carrier Dome history and
was 20-0f-21 from the free throw line (both season-highs) ... Pulled down a season-
high nine rebounds in 37 minutes of work at Miami (1/18) ... In the ACC tournament
second round against Virginia Tech, led the Orange with 17 points and nine assists.
Hutchinson Community College (2015-17): Did not play in any games.

CAREER STATISTICS

TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS

2017-18  31-30 1057 341 180423 426  41-142 289  140-160 .875 20-98-118 3.8 74 1 304 176 0 79 541 175

2018-19  34-34 1065 313 197-443 445  52-140 371  127-144 882 36-132-168 4.9 59 1 287 134 3 76 573 169

2019-20 DNP

2020-21 55 131 261 17-46 370 5-18 278 16-18 889 3-18-21 4.2 6 0 27 27 1 n 55 1.0

TOTAL 70-692252 32.2 394912 432 98-300 .327 283-322.879 59-248-307 4.4 139 2 618 337 4 166 1169 16.7



JUNIORSEASON(2018-19) | SOPHOMORE SEASON (2017-18)

NORTHDAKOTA  11/06/18 * 22 511 13 01 3-47 1 3 1 0 4 11| [MORGANSTATE 11/10/17 * 34 3- 02 02 033 41 2 0 3 6
at Oregon 1171018 * 37 7-14 04 11 13-4 3 8 5 0 1 15| |MDEASTERNSHORE 11/16/17 * 34 7-17 2-10 00 112 210 8 0 2 16
TEXAS A&M 1114/18 * 33 10-16 3-4 3-3 3-69 3 5 8 1 2 26| |HARTFORD 11/2017 * 35 612 14 45 347 010 4 0 1 17
BUCKNELL 1118/18 * 30 412 14 44 022 0 2 4 0 4 13| [vs.Wisconsin /2317 * 35 48 25 99 022 214 5 0 119
vs K-STATE 11/22/18 * 32 7-13 226 22 1-23 0 6 5 0 4 18| [vs.Vanderbilt 11/24/17 * 35 418 04 34 033 417 2 0 0 N
vsPRINCETON ~ 11/23/18 * 21 46 12 56 0-3-3 211 0 0 1 14| |atGeorgeWashington 11/25/17 * 23 411 02 33 123 210 3 0 3 1
vs DEPAUL 11/24/18 * 37 816 2-5 46 0-10-101 6 6 0 1 22 |NORTHWESTERN 11/30/17 * 35 6-12 03 1415 213 012 4 0 5 26
at Minnesota 1172918 * 32 519 05 11 213 5 8 4 0 1 11| |STONYBROOK  12/03/17 * 41 1226 08 56 13-4 411 5 0 3 29
TOWSON 12/02/18 * 30 49 13 44 055 112 3 0 5 13| |COLGATE 12/06/17 * 28 510 12 22 011 0 9 3 0 3 13
UMES 12/05/18 * 28 59 2.6 22 055 0 8 2 0 0 14| |DREXEL 12/09/17 * 36 511 26 45 011 210 6 0 2 16
NIAGARA 12117118 * 23 36 23 00 123 115 2 0 2 8| |vsCoastalCarolina 12/17/17 * 36 39 0-1 68 022 312 5 0 3 12
vs Duquesne 121118 * 32 715 14 55 145 1 9 3 0 4 20| |vs MississippiSt. 12/21/17 * 28 615 13 78 13-4 4 6 8 0 0 20
vs UCF 12/22/18 * 32 36 02 99 145 3 810 0 4 15| [atUNLV 12/2217 * 37 410 25 22 033 2 9 5 0 8 12
at Clemson 01/03/19 * 32 49 35 22 235 3 8 7 0 0 13| |atNotreDame  12/28/17 * 39 10-21 47 22 099 1 8 8 0 2 26
atVirginiaTech ~ 01/06/19 * 36 7-18 36 10-12 246 2 9 2 0 3 27| |[atVirginia 123117 * 37 7-21 513 12 13-4 2 812 0 3 20
NORTH CAROLINA 01/13/19 * 36 11-20 4-6 89 3-7-10 0 10 2 0 2 34| |[GEORGIATECH ~ 01/04/18 * 34 12-23 03 20-21 1-0-1 1 8 8 0 1 44
at Pitt 01/17/19 * 26 512 14 33 011 0 8 4 0 1 14| |FIORIDASTATE 01/07/18 * 37 19 05 34 246 213 7 0 4 5
atGeorgiaTech  01/20/19 * 29 2-12 04 12 156 4 6 6 0 2 5| [atNCState 011418 * 29 49 13 710 0-1-1 5 5 7 0 0 16
MIAMI 01/23/19 * 32 412 04 44 235 3 8 5 0 1 12| [atMiami 011818 * 37 512 2-7 56 189 31410 0 1 17
at Duke 01-27-19 * 37 47 222 34 022 1 7 3 0 4 13| |PITTSBURGH 01/2118 * 33 414 2-6 44 044 2 7 3 0 4 14
VIRGINIA 01/3119 * 38 512 27 44 235 214 3 0 1 16| |CLEMSON 01/2518 * 21 713 23 222 123 2 9 3 0 3 18
at Louisville 02/07/19 * 27 1-11 04 34 055 2 6 2 0 1 5| [atBostonCollege 01/28/18 * 31 614 15 66 257 3 9 5 0 2 19
BOSTON COLLEGE 02/10/19 * 25 2-4 12 0-0 0-1-1 312 4 0 1 5| [VIRGINIATECH 02/01/18 * 38 619 06 44 044 413 5 0 2 16
NC STATE 02/13/19 * 38 816 48 57 167 210 1 0 2 25( |LOUISVILLE 02/0418 * 35 710 12 56 044 41010 0 2 20
WAKEFOREST ~ 02/17/19 * 28 58 3-5 22 156 1 9 0 0 3 15| |atWakeForest ~ 02/11/18 * 36 10-16 24 45 145 1 8 0 0 2 26
PITTSBURGH 02/2119 * 27 3-7 37 12 145 012 7 0 1 10| |DUKE 02/1518 * 38 7-13 56 00 055 211 7 0 4 19
NOTRE DAME 02/2519 * 30 713 13 23 022 4 7 3 0 4 17| [atPitt 02/1918 * 35 411 02 66 123 4 5 5 0 4 14
atFlorida State ~ 02/28/19 * 33 16-20 2-3 10-11 1-4-5 2 8 3 0 3 44| |atNorthCarolina 02/22/18 * 37 510 24 00 022 21410 0 5 12
at Boston College 03/03/19 * 35 823 3-6 88 3-47 1 8 4 0 1 27| |BOSTONCOLLEGE 02/25/18 * 33 7-15 24 66 044 2 6 6 0 3 22
vs Virginia 03/07/19 * 34 412 02 56 044 0 6 5 1 2 13| [vs.VirginiaTech 03/01/18 * 37 613 1-3 44 011 2 9 4 0 2 17
vs Miami 03/08/19 * 39 10-21 01 56 246 313 4 0 1 25| [vs.OklahomaSt. 03/17/18 * 33 3-14 04 23 178 3 7 6 0 1 8
vsNotreDame ~ 03/09/19 * 30 516 03 44 044 0 6 7 1 3 14

FORDHAM 03/23/19 * 35 820 23 33 1-7-8 011 4 0 5 2

SD STATE 03/2519 * 29 618 2-4 44 13-4 5 8 5 0 2 18




TEISHA HYMAN

GUARD - 5°8” - SOPHOMORE
WHITE PLAINS, NY
WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL

age of nine wrote her first children’s book “Uh oh! A Human”

Freshman Year (2019-2020): Played in 23 games, making one start before
a season-ending injury against NC State . .. Averaged 21 minutes, 6.5 points,
2.3 rebounds, 1.4 steals and 1 assist per game ... Scored a career-high 16
points against UMBC . ... Scored 12 points shooting 3-4 from the three-point
line at Louisville . .. Grabbed a career-high six rebounds against Florida State
... Scored 15 points at Miami . ... Tied her career-high with 16 points and a
career-high seven steals in her first career start at Boston College.

High School: Participated in Varsity Basketball from 7th grade to her senior year. Averaged 42 points, 11 rebounds,
11 steals in playoffs. . .Scored 2,568 total career points. .. Ranked 3rd in Section 1 history, and top-20 in state. Team
captain junior and senior year of high school

H

Personal: Born Teisha L. Hyman in White Plains, N.Y. Daughter of Troy and Angela Hyman. One sister. Attended Woodlands HS .. At the

CAREER-HIGHS

Minutes........ccoooorvvvverrrmenrrrerrennnne 32 vs. Louisville (2/9/20)
Points..................... 16, 2x, last at Boston College (2/6/20)
FG 7 at Boston College (2/6/20)
FGA 15 vs. Florida State (1/2/20)
] 3, 3x, last at Miami (1/12/20)
1 5CT. O 7, 2x, last vs. Pittshurgh (2/16/20)
FT 3vs. UMBC (12/8/19)
FTA oo 4, 3x, last vs. Pittsburgh (2/16/20)
Rebounds...........cccooovovvvriinne 6 vs. Florida State (1/2/20)
Assists 3vs. UMBC (12/8/19)
Blocks............cooummnrrnnne 1, 2x, last at Notre Dame (2/23/20)
Steals........ccooomnrrrrvverisnnrrriienns 7 at Boston College (2/6/20)
Double-Doubles N/A
Double-Digit Games................ 3, last at Miami (1/12/20)

2020-21 SEASON STATISTICS FRESHMAN SEASON (2019-20)

at Stony Brook 11/29 DNP - - - - - - - - - -||OHO 11/05/19  DNP

Lincoln (PA) 12/2 DNP - - - - - - - - - -||UMES 11/12/19  DNP

Penn State 12/6 DNP - - - - - - - - - - |ALBANY 11/16/19  DNP

Miami 12/10 DNP - - - - - - - - - -||OREGON 11/24/19 502 01 00 000 2 0 1 0 0 0

at UNC 12/17 DNP - - - - - - - - - -|lvsHouston 11/28/19 24 310 02 00 224 2 2 2 0 1 6

atBC 12/20 DNP - - - - - - - - - -||vsStanford 11/29/19 24 36 24 00 235 4 0 0 0 2 8
vs Green Bay 11/30/19  DNP
at Michigan 12/05/19 14 34 33 00 000 3 1 2 00 9
UMBC 12/08/19 6 610 13 33 033 1 3 0 0 2 16
vs Michigan St. ~ 12/20/19 7 01 01 00 000 1 0 3 0 1 0
vsWest Virginia  12/22/19 20 1-5 13 00 011 2 0 0 0 1 3
at Louisville 12/29/19 21 48 34 11 123 3 2 1 0 1 12
FLORIDA ST. 01/02/20 32 415 05 22 336 4 1 3 0 1 10
NOTRE DAME 01/05/20 27 19 04 22 145 3 1 5 0 5 4
at Miami 01/12/20 25 610 35 00 101 3 0 1 0 1 15
GEORGIATECH ~ 01/16/20 24 49 22 00 022 1 1 2 0 1 10
at Pittsburgh 01/19/20  DNP
DUKE 01/23/20 24 17 04 00 202 2 1 2 0 0 2
atWake Forest ~ 01/26/20 24 2211 227 00 314 3 1.0 0 1 6
VIRGINIATECH ~ 01/30/20 9 15 03 00 0113 0 2 0 2 2
atVirginia 02/02/20 27 39 03 14 1013 2 0 1 1 7
at Boston College 02/06/20 * 31 7-10 1-2 1-1 213 3 2 3 0 7 16
LOUISVILLE 02/09/20 31 05 01 24 213 2 0 3 0 1 2
atNorth Carolina 02/13/20 17 14 13 22 033 2 2 3 0 3 5
PITTSBURGH 02/16/20 6 28 27 24 0113 0 2 0 0 8
CLEMSON 02/20/20 22 19 03 00 224 1 2 1 0 0 2
atNotreDame  02/23/20 22 12 01 12 000 1 1 0 1 1 3
at NC State 02/27/20 315 13 00 00000 O0 0 0 3
BOSTON COLLEGE 03/01/20  DNP
vs Virginia 03/05/20  DNP
vs Louisville 03/06/20  DNP

CAREER STATISTICS

TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS
2019-20  23-1 484 21.0  55-164 335 22-74 297 17-25 680 22-30-52 23 52 0 22 36 2 32 149 6.5
TOTALS 23-1 484 21.0 55164 335 22-74 297 17-25 .680 22-30-52 2.3 52 0 22 36 2 32 149 65



KHAMYA MCNEAL

GUARD - 5’8” - FRESHMAN
MIWAUKEE, WI
RUFUS KING HIGH SCHOOL

Personal: Khamya McNeal ... Born September 2001 ... From Milwaukee,
Wisconsin ... Daughter to Kamilah Burris ... Has two siblings ... Played
volleyball freshman year of high school . .. Was in her high school band.

\ asa junior ... She averaged 18.7 pts, 6 rebounds, and 3.7 assists her senior

year at Rufus King and was named captain where she led the Generals to the
Milwaukee City Gold Conference Championship ... Named Conference Player of the Year, First Team All-State, First
Team All-Conference, and Team MVP in her senior year.

H

CAREER-HIGHS
Minutes...................... 11 vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
Points ..... ..2 at North Carolina (12/17/20)
FG.... N/A
FGA........ooovverer 5vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
N/A

..4vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
) PO 2 at North Carolina (12/17/20)
FTA ..o 2 at North Carolina (12/17/20)
Rebounds.... WN/A
Assists..... ..4vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
Blocks..............cooeonee... N/A
Steals............ccoooeeenrneee 1vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)

Double-Doubles.......... N/A
Double-Digit Games..N/A

2020-21 SEASON STATISTICS
at Stony Brook 11/29 2 0 00 00 0001 0 0 0 0 O
Lincoln (PA) 12/2 1M 05 04 00 000 0 4 1T 0 1 0
Penn State 12/6 DNP - - - -

Miami 12/10 DNP - - E
at UNC 12/17 2 01 00 22 000 0 0 O 0 0 2
at BC 12/20 DNP - E
CAREER STATISTICS

TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS

2020-21 30 16 53 0-6 .000 0-4 .000 2-21.000 0-0-0 0.0

0 4 1 0 1 207



FAITH BLACKSTONE

GUARD - 6’0” - FRESHMAN
HARRISBURG, PA
HILLSIDE HIGH SCHOOL [NC)

Personal: Faith Blackstone ... Born January 2002 . .. Daughter to Tondelaya
George and Carl Blackstone ... Has one sister.

High School: Was on her varsity basketball team all four years of high school
... Averaged 26.2 pts, 1.9 assists, 6.9 rebounds, 3.5 steals, and .4 blocks per
game her senior season ... ., All-State Player, and was the 2nd highest scorer in
Hillside High School history ... Chosen as team captain her junior and senior
year.

“12

19 vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
11 vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
....3vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
....8vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
....2vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
....5vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
....3vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
....5vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)

Rebounds.................... 2 vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
Assists..............ccoomrrnnene 1 vs. Penn State (12/6/20)
Blocks.... ... 1vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
Steals.........ccooooocermnnnnen. 5vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)

Double-Doubles......... N/A
Double-Digit Games.. 1 vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)

2020-21 SEASON STATISTICS
at Stony Brook 11/29 9 0- 0-1 02 00010 1 01
Lincoln (PA) 12/2 19 38 25 35 022101 151
Penn State 12/6 5 03 02 00 000010 0O0 0
Miami 12/10 DNP - - - S I
at UNC 12/17 0 12 01 02 1011 0 1 0 1 2
atBC 12/20 DNP - - - S I
CAREER STATISTICS
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS
2020-21 40 42 105 415 267 29 222 3-9 333 1-2-3 0.8 0 1 3 1 7 13 33



FORWARD - 6’5” - FRESHMAN
HILVERSUM, NETHERLANDS
ALBERDINGK THIJM COLLEGE

MAUD HUIJBENS #13

Personal: Born November 2002 in Hilversum, Netherlands

International: Member of the Netherlands U18 National Team ... Averaged
11.9 points, 6.5 rebounds and 0.5 assists at the U18 Women's European
% Championship in Skopje (Division B)

y High School: Attended Alberdingk Thijm College ... No. 12 post player in the
(lass of 2020 ...

Double-Digit Games..N/A

2020-21 SEASON STATISTICS
at Stony Brook 11/29 DNP - - - T
Lincoln (PA) 12/2 DNP

Penn State 12/6 DNP

Miami 12/10 DNP

at UNC 12/17 DNP

atBC 12/20 DNP

CAREER STATISTICS

TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS

2020-21 0-0 0 00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0-0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00




KAMILLA CARDOSO

CENTER - 6°7” - FRESHMAN
MONTES CLAROS, BRAZIL

High School: Played on school team in 7th grade and started on her varsity
team all four years of high school . .. Averaged 24.1 pts, 15.8 rebounds, 9.2
blocks, and 4.3 assists her senior season ... Named McDonald’s All American
and st team All American ... Chosen as a team captain all four years of high
school.

§ Personal: Kamilla Cardoso ... Born April 2001 .. .Daughter to Janete Soares
... Has onessister ... Came to the U.S. when she was 15 years old and did not
speak English so she would use Google Translate to communicate with her teammates and classmates

H

HAMILTON HEIGHTS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

CAREER-HIGHS
Minutes..........cccccoooen. 28 at Boston College (12/20/20)
Points ... ....25vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
FG.... 12 vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
FGA..... ... 15 vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
3FG..... ..N/A
3FGA.........cooerrrrirenrnnens 1 at North Carolina (12/17/20)
[ 4,3x, last at Boston College (12/10/20)
...8 at North Carolina (12/17/20)
Rebounds.................... 13 at North Carolina (12/17/20)
Assists..............coomnrnnene 3 vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
Blocks.... ....7vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
Steals..... ....2 at Miami (12/10/20)

Double-Doubles......... 1 at North Carolina (12/17/20)
Double-Digit Games..4, last at Boston College (12/20/20)

2020-21 SEASON STATISTICS
at Stony Brook 11/29 13 510 00 47 527 4 0 0 2 0 14
Lincoln (PA) 12/2 ¥ 231215 00 14 369 3 3 1 7 0 25
Penn State 126 * 13 26 00 24 246 3 0 2 1 0 4
Miami 1210 * 13 59 00 46 448 3 0 1 1 2 14
at UNC 1217 * 20 412 01 38 76132 1 0 2 1 1N
atBC 12/20 * 281011 00 44 3447 2 0 3 1 1 24
CAREER STATISTICS
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS

2020-21 6-5 110 184  38-63  .603 0-1 000 16-29 552 24-26-50 83

7 0 4 7 14 4 92 153




KIARA FISHER

GUARD - 5’7” - FRESHMAN
ELMIRA, NY
ELMIRA HIGH SCHOOL

Personal: Kiara Fisher ... Born January 2002 ... Daughter to Cara Hope . ..

Has one brother ... Mother played basketball at SUNY Potsdam from 1994-5

| ... Brother currently plays basketball at Hilbert College as a sophomore ...
Father passed away in March 2017 and played a NYS regional game after his

| funeral where she scored 25 points, 10 assists ... Overcame back-to-back injuries

labrum and ACL ... recovered from ACL surgery in four months and played her

| full senior season

SYRACGUSE

High School: Played junior varsity basketball in 7th grade and varsity basketball from 8th to senior year . .. Averaged
17 pts, 8.2 assists, 5.6 steals, and 5.2 rebounds per game in her senior season ... Named 1st Team All-State, Elite

10 Player of the Year twice, and Section 4 Class AA Player of the Year three times . .. Chosen as team captain her
sophomore to senior seasons.

2020-21 SEASON STATISTICS
at Stony Brook  11/29 2 00 00 00 000000 00 0
Lincoln (PA) 1272 20 16 14 00 2350 3 5 0 3 3
PennState  12/6 2 00 00 00 00000 100 0
Miami 1210 100 00 00 000100 00 0
atUNC 1217 16 36 34 22 01150 1 0 011
atBC 1220 * 12 02 00 34 011 113 0 2 3
CAREER STATISTICS

“19

Minutes...................... 20 vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)

Points .... .... 11 at North Carolina (12/17/20)
FG..... ....3 at North Carolina (12/17/20)
FGA..... ....6, 2x, last at North Carolina (12/17/20)
3FG..... ....3 at North Carolina (12/17/20)

4, 2x, last at North Carolina (12/17/20)
3 at Boston College (12/20/20)
....4 at Boston College (12/20/20)

Rebounds.................... 5vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
Assists..........cooooeerrnnne. 3 vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
Blocks .... ..N/A

....3vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)
Double-Doubles......... N/A
Double-Digit Games.. 1 at North Carolina (12/17/20)

TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS

2020-21 6-1 54 9.0 414 286 4-8 500 56 .833 2-5-7 1.2




GUARD - 6’1” - JUNIOR
NEW YORK, NY
ST. FRANCIS PREP

junior season

SYRACUSE

EMILY ENGSTLER

Personal: Emily Engstler ... Born May 2001 in New York City ... Daughter of
Marilyn and William Engstler ... One brother and one sister ... Majoring in
communications and rhetorical studies in the College of Visual and Performing
Arts ... Lost nearly 30 pounds during the offseason between her sophomore and

|| Sophomore Season (2019-2020): Started in all 31 games . ... Averaged 29.3
minutes, 9 points, 9 rebounds and 2.8 rebounds per game ... Led the team

in rebounds with 286 on the season ... Led the team with 50 blocks . .. Had
nine double-doubles ... Scored 15 points and grabbed 11 rebounds against Maryland Eastern Shore ... Grabbed 10
rebounds and scored 14 points against Albany ... Grabbed 15 rebounds and scored 14 points and tied her career-high
in assists (6) against Houston ... Had 16 rebounds and 12 points against Green Bay ... Had a career-high five blocks,
tied her career-high with six assists, and scored 10 points and grabbed 14 rebounds at Michigan ... Grabbed a career-
high 17 rebounds and scored 13 points against Michigan State ... Scored a career-high 22 points and grabbed 15
rebounds against Notre Dame ... Tied her career-high with four steals, scored 10 points and grabbed 11 rebounds at

21

Minutes...................... 40 at Michigan (12/5/19)

Points .........cccccooevmnnee. 22 vs. Notre Dame (1/5/20)

FG 10 vs. Notre Dame (1/5/20)

... 18 vs. Notre Dame (1/5/20)

...4 at North Carolina (2/13/20)

...10 at North Carolina (2/13/20)
...4,3x, last vs. Green Bay (11/30/19)
...6, 2x, last vs. Stanford (11/29/19)
17 vs. Mich. State (12/20/19)

6, 3x, last vs. Louisville (2/9/20)

...5 at Michigan (12/5/19)

4, 3x, last at Virginia (2/2/20)

10, last at North Carolina (12/17/20)
Double-Digit Games.. 18, last at North Carolina (12/17/20)

Virginia ... Tied her career-high in assists (6) against Louisville ... Scored 16 points and grabbed 15 rebounds against

North Carolina.

Freshman Season (2018-19): Recorded double-digit points in five games. . . Scored
ZQZKLZlSEASQELSIAIISIKS—Q ¢ Dat GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A_0-DT PF A T0 Bk Stl Pts | @ €areer-high 17 points versus Pitt (2/21). . . Averaged 4.9 points per game and 4.5
at Stony Brook  11/29 DNP . . - . - . . | reboundspergame...Tallied a personal best 11 rebounds versus Princeton in the
Lincoln (PA) 1272 DNP - - - - - - - .| CancunChallenge (11/23)...Recorded a career-high four assists, four steals, and four
Penn State 12/6 19 1-5 02 00 268 1 1 1 0 1 2| blocksversusNiagara (12/17)... Totaled 25 steals this season, with a career-high four
Miami 12/10 29 36 12 00 369 0 2 3 2 0 7| versusKansasState (11/22)... Ranked second on the team in blocks (35)... Named to
at UNC 12/17 28 79 23 23 28100 0 1 1 3 18 the ACC Preseason Newcomer List
atBC 12/20 32 36 11 00110113 4 3 3 1 7
High School: A five-star recruit, ranked the No. 9 player in the Class of 2018 by
espnW HoopGurlz ... 2018 New York State Gatorade Player of the Year ... McDonald's
All-American ... One of two five-star recruits to sign with Syracuse in 2018 ... Kadiatou
Sissoko was the other ... Named the No. 2 wing in her class by espnW HoopGurlz ...
Averaged 19.4 points, 15.4 rebounds and six blocks per game as a junior ... Scored 900
points in her two years at St. Francis Prep ... Named team MVP her junior and senior
year ... 2017 All-New York City Girls Basketball Second Team selection ... Team MVP as a
junior and senior ... Member of the National Honor Society.
CAREER STATISTICS
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS
2018-19 290 414 143 59143 413 15-59 254 10-16 .625 21-110-131 45 52 0 41 60 35 25 143 49
2019-20  31-31 908 293 107-287 373 39-117 333 27-39 692 63-223-286 9.2 70 2 87 90 50 35 280 9.0
2020-21 40 106 265 14-26 538 4-8 .500 2-3 667 8-30-38 9.5 4 0 7 8 6 5 34 85
TOTAL 64-311,428 223 180-456 .395 58-184 315  39-58 .672 92-363-455 7.1 126 2 135 158 91 65 457 71



SOPHOMORE SEASON (2019-20)

OHIO

UMES

ALBANY
OREGON

vs Houston

vs Stanford

vs Green Bay
at Michigan
UMBC

vs Michigan St.
vs West Virginia
at Louisville
FLORIDA ST.
NOTRE DAME
at Miami
GEORGIA TECH
at Pittsburgh
DUKE

at Wake Forest
VIRGINIATECH
atVirginia

at Boston College
LOUISVILLE

at North Carolina
PITTSBURGH
CLEMSON

at Notre Dame
at NC State
BOSTON COLLEGE
vs Virginia

vs Louisville

11/05/19
111219
11/16/19
11/24/19
11/28/19
11/29/19
11/30/19
12/05/19
12/08/19
12/20/19
12/22/19
12/29/19
01/02/20
01/05/20
01/12/20
01/16/20
01/19/20
01/23/20
01/26/20
01/30/20
02/02/20
02/06/20
02/09/20
02/13/20
02/16/20
02/20/20
02/23/20
02/27/20
03/01/20
03/05/20
03/06/20

21
30
31
34
33
33
38
40
22
35
19
23
22
36
22
25
34
22
26
34
37
36
36
36
33
20
21
29
33
26
22

16
5-12
5-13
49

1-10
3-1
3-1
0-11
6-11
2-4
49
51
10-18

4-14
41

6-13

4-10

0-1
3-6
0-3
2-5
35
1-5
2-5
2-8
0-4
1-2
0-2
1-2
1-4
2-6
1-1
0-2
2-4
0-1
1-1
1-2
2-4
1-6
2-4
4-10
1-3
0-2
0-6
1-4
2-4
3-4
0-1

23
24
46
0-0
122
46
44
22
22
0-0
0-0
0-0
122
0-0
0-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-1
0-1
0-0
0-1
0-0
0-0
22
22
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

2-7-9
1-10-11
3-7-10
0-9-9
1-14-15
3-6-9
1-15-16
2-12-14
2-4-6
3-14-17
2-7-9
3-10-13
2-3-5
3-12-15
3-2-5
2-5-7
5-2-7
0-2-2
0-7-7
1-8-9
3-8-11
3-7-10
2-7-9
3-12-15
5-9-14
2-13
0-0-0
2-3-5
2-10-12
1-6-7
1-4-5
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7
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10
2
13
4
9
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2
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2
14
7
10
9

—_
[==]

—_
N W oo O N B U O

NORTH DAKOTA
at Oregon
TEXAS A&M
BUCKNELL

vs K-STATE

vs PRINCETON
vs DEPAUL

at Minnesota
TOWSON

UMES
NIAGARA

vs Duquesne
vs UCF

at Clemson

at Virginia Tech
NORTH CAROLINA
at Pitt

at Georgia Tech
MIAMI

at Duke
VIRGINIA

at Louisville
BOSTON COLLEGE
NC STATE
WAKE FOREST
PITTSBURGH
NOTRE DAME
at Florida State
vs Virginia

vs Miami

vs Notre Dame
FORDHAM

SD STATE

11/06/18
11/10/18
11/14/18
11/18/18
11/22/18
11/23/18
11/24/18
11/29/18
12/02/18
12/05/18
12/17/18
12/21/18
12/22/18
01/03/19
01/06/19
01/13/19
01/17/19
01/20/19
01/23/19
01-27-19
01/31/19
02/07/19
02/10/19
02/13/19
02/17/19
02/21/19
02/25/19
02/28/19
03/07/19
03/08/19
03/09/19
03/23/19
03/25/19

15
13
15
14
25
19
16
21
19

18
n
17
20

21
15

13

16
14
19
n
19
18
13
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

7-10

7-12

1-2

0-0

0-0
1-1
0-0
0-0
2-2
0-0
2-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-3
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
2-2
1-2
0-2

0-0
0-0

1-2-3
1-2-3
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AMAYA FINKLEA-GUITY H

CENTER - 6’4” - SENIOR
DORCHESTER, MA
NOBLE & GREENOUGH SCHOOL

Personal CAREER-HIGHS

Amaya C.E. Finklea-Guity ... Born February 1999 ... Daughter of Paula Guity ...

L . . . . Lo Minutes..... ....36 at North Carolina (2/22/18)
Majoring in systems and information science in the College of Engineering and
G ri] utgr Sci)énce 9 9 9 Points ... ... 18 vs. Coastal Carolina (12/17/17)
p ’ FG... ....7vs. Coastal Carolina (12/17/17)
FGA.. ... 11, 3x, last vs. UMES (12/05/18)

Junior Season (2019-20): Started in all 31 games . .. Averaged 18.6 minutes, | 3pg..
6.5 points and 4.9 rebounds per game ... Had double-digit scoring in eight 3FGA.

games ... Scored 11 points on 5-6 shooting against Houston ... Scored 11 FT... ...5vs. UMES (11/16/17)
points and grabbed seven rebounds at Michigan ... Scored 13 points and ETARSSS ...9vs. Coastal Carolina (12/17/17)
grabbed seven rebounds against UMBC . ... Scored 10 points and grabbed eight rebounds against West Virginia . .. Rebounds.. - 11 vs. Virginia Tech (2/1/18)
Grabbed 10 rebounds and scored nine points against Ohio ... Had a career-high four blocks against Florida State as ::"skt’ """"""""""""" i' ZX'F lIaSFdVS.S ?tttSl(’;l;g?zg)/ 21/18)
. : f : TP OGS Vs. rlorida >tate
well as 10 rebounds and nine points ... Scored 13 points and had three blocks against Virginia Tech ... Scored 12 Steals "2, 5%, lastvs, W Virginia (12/22/19)

points against Boston College ... Scored 11 points and grabbed nine rebounds against Clemson ... Scored a season-

. . e . . . Double-Doubles......... N/A
high 15 points against Virginia ... Named to the Florida Sunshine Classic All-Tournament Team

Double-Digit Games.. 19, last vs. Penn State (12/6/20)

2020-21 SEASON STATISTICS Sophomore Season (2018-19): Scored in every game this season, averaging
Opponent  Date  GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A_0-D-T_PF A TO BIk Stl Pts | 6.4 points per game...Shot 49.7% from the field, ranking third amongst Orange
atStonyBrook 11229 * 21 244 00 0-0 044 3 0 2 1 0 4 shooters...Recorded a season high 14 points versus Maryland Eastern Shore (12/5). ..
Lincoln (PA)  12/2 1336 00 02 336 2 0 2 3 0 6] gjeq aseason-high eight rebounds versus Princeton in the Cancun Challenge
Pgnn §tate 12/6 2 46 00 24 279001 0010 (11/23).. .Ranked third on the team in blocks (30), including a season-high three at
Miami 12710 17 3400 02 033 00 2 20 6] .0 ot (2/28). . .Recorded a season best two steals at Louisville (2/7)
at UNC 12/17 1 01 00 04 011 2 0 0 1 0 0 '
at BC 12/20 9 12 00 00 202 0 0 1 0 0 2
Freshman Season (2017-18): Named to the ACC All-Freshman Team by the Blue
Ribbon Pane ... Played in every game and had a season-high 36 minutes against North
(arolina (2/22) ... Averaged 6.7 points a game and 5.4 rebounds ... Season-high 11
rebounds against Virginia Tech (2/1) ... Scored a season-high of 18 points against Costal
Carolina (12/17) and pulled in eight boards for a career-outing shooting .636 (7-for-11)
from the field ... In her college debut, Finklea-Guity had a career-high with 10 rebounds
against Stony Brook (12/3).
High School: A five-star recruit, named the No. 40 player in her class by espnW
HoopGurlz ... Ranked the fifth-best post player in the Class of 2017 by espnW HoopGurlz
... 2017 American Family Insurance All-USA Today Massachusetts Girls Basketball
First Team honoree ... Recognized by The Boston Globe as one of the Boston area’s top
student-athletes in 2016-17 ... As a senior, averaged 16.8 points, 14.5 rebounds, and
5.5 blocks per game ... Led team to the Independent School League title and New
England Prepatory Schools Athletic Council (NEPSAC) semifinals ... As a junior, her club
to the NEPSAC Class A ftitle ... Played for the New England Crusaders on the AAU circuit
... Also played volleyball.
CAREER STATISTICS
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS
2017-18  31-30 764 246  83-165 .503 0-0 000  42-72 583 59-108-167 5.4 77 3 9 4 27 10 208 6.7
2018-19  34-34 513 153 91-183 497 0-0 .000 34-53 642 50-71-121 3.6 68 2 34 30 10 216 6.4
2019-20  31-31 578 18.6  88-169  .521 0-0 .000 25-45 556 66-85-151 4.9 64 1 332 32 8 201 6.5
2020-21 6-1 92 153 13-23 565 0-0 .000 2-12 167 7-18-25 4.2 7 0 0 8 7 0 28 47
TOTAL 102-961,947 19.1 275-540 .509 0-0 .000 103-182.566 182-282-464 4.5 216 6 15 130 96 28 653 6.4




JUNIORSEASON (2019200 | (SOPHOMORE SEASON(2018-19)
- T o : ; S Min FGA 3FG-A FLA 00T PE A T0 Blk St Pt

OHIO 11/05/19 * 23 410 00 1-2 3-7-10 NORTHDAKOTA ~ 11/06/18 * 14 2-7  0-0 3-4 4-2- 7
UMES 11219 * 18 13 00 12 3-2-5 at Oregon 11/1018 * 17 56 00 12 246 n
ALBANY 1/16/19 * 13 14 00 1-1 224 TEXAS A&M 11418 * 10 26 00 0-0 1-0-1 4
OREGON 1172419 * 11 02 00 00 224 BUCKNELL 11818 * 15 14 00 22 2-13 4
vs Houston 11/28/19 * 13 56 00 1-2 1-2-3 1 vs K-STATE 1/2/18 * 5 22 00 00 0-1-1 4
vs Stanford 11/2919 * 12 1-2 00 0-0 0-0-0 vs PRINCETON 1/2318 * 21 511 00 2-2 448 12
vs Green Bay 11/3019 * 25 11 00 3-8 426 vs DEPAUL 12418 * 16 45 00 00 123 8
at Michigan 12/05119 * 20 56 00 11 347 1 atMinnesota  11/29/18 * 14 45 00 00 0-1-1 8
UMBC 12/08/19 * 23 68 00 13 3-47 1 TOWSON 12/02/18 * 16 0-4 00 12 13-4 1
vsMichiganSt. ~ 12/20/19 * 15 2-6  0-0 0-0 2-2-4 UMES 12/05/18 * 19 611 00 2-3 3-3-6
vs WestVirginia ~ 12/22/19 * 27 58 00 0-0 5-3-8 1 NIAGARA 1211718 * 19 58 00 1-1 0-2-2
at Louisville 12/29/19 * 24 25 00 0-0 2-6-8 vs Duquesne 122118 * 17 56 00 02 123
FLORIDA ST. 01/02/20 * 27 3-7 00 3-5 3-7-10 vs UCF 12/2218 * 13 1.2 00 0-0 0-3-3

NOTRE DAME 01/05/20 * 18 24 00 22 3-03
at Miami 01/12/20 * 18 05 00 0-0 1-1-2
GEORGIATECH ~ 01/16/20 * 16 3-5 0-0 0-2 2-2-4

at Clemson 01/03/19 * 15 23 00 0-0 2-2+4
atVirginiaTech ~ 01/06/19 * 21 45 00 12 0-1-1
NORTH CAROLINA 01/13/19 * 18 3-8 00 2-2 3-4-7

at Pittsburgh 01/19/20 * 19 3-8 00 00 426 at Pitt 01/17/199 * 16 1-2 00 0-0 0-3-3
DUKE 01/23/20 * 15 2-4 00 0-0 1-2-3 atGeorgiaTech ~ 01/20/19 * 11 01 00 2-2 0-1-1
atWake Forest ~ 01/26/20 * 22 26 0-0 0-0 1-6-7 MIAMI 01/23/19 * 12 25 0-0 00 0-1-1
VIRGINIATECH ~ 01/30/20 * 22 69 0-0 1-2 0-1-1 1 at Duke 01-27-19 * 17 3-7 00 23 2-2-4
at Virginia 02/02/20 * 16 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2-2 VIRGINIA 013119 * 11 24 00 22 2-1-3

atBoston College 02/06/20 * 14 57 00 22 3-14
LOUISVILLE 02/09/20 * 19 45 00 02 1-4-5
atNorth Carolina  02/13/20 * 17 0-2  0-0 12 0-2-2
PITTSBURGH 02/16/20 * 17 14 00 0-0 1-34
CLEMSON 02/20/20 * 22 57 00 12 549
atNotreDame  02/23/20 * 20 2-2  0-0 0-0 549
at NC State 02/27/20 * 16 27 0-0 0-0 1-4-5
BOSTON COLLEGE 03/01/20 * 17 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-0-1

—_

at Louisville 02/07/19 * 15 44 00 01 213
BOSTON COLLEGE 02/10/19 * 11 3-4 00 23 1-2:3
NC STATE 02/1319 * 17 27 00 23 1-5-6
WAKEFOREST ~ 02/17/19 * 15 2-5 00 12 2-24
PITTSBURGH 02/2119 * 12 25 00 12 3-2-5
NOTRE DAME 02/2519 * 11 15 00 12 213
atFlorida State  02/28/19 * 11 23 00 23 0-0-0
atBoston College 03/03/19 * 15 44 00 0-0 0-2-2
vs Virginia 03/05/20 * 20 69 00 3-4 2-24 vs Virginia 03/07/19 * 15 26 00 0-0 246
vs Louisville 03/06/20 * 19 3-7  0-0 11 2-24 vs Miami 03/08/19 * 22 14 00 24 2-1-3
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FRESHMAN SEASON (2017-18) vsNotreDame ~ 03/09/19 * 25 410 00 12 43-7
*

FORDHAM 03/2319 * 19 28 00 12 224
SD STATE 03/2519 * 14 36 0-0 0-0 13-4
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MORGAN STATE ~ 11/10/17 * 18 4-7 0-0 4-8 3-1-4
MD EASTERN SHORE 11/16/17 * 30 3-4  0-0 5-7 4-2-6
HARTFORD 12017 * 13 12 00 12 1-1-2
vs. Wisconsin 22317 * 19 13 00 00 123
vs. Vanderbilt 11/2417 * 19 56 00 12 3-4-7
at George Washington 11/25/17 * 15 12 0-0 0-0 1-5-6
NORTHWESTERN  11/30/17 * 16 1-4  0-0 0-1 0-1-1
STONYBROOK ~ 12/03/17 * 30 2-5 0-0 3-4 3-7-10
COLGATE 12/06/17 * 21 23 0-0 0-0 2-4-6
DREXEL 12/09/17 * 18 0-2 00 0-0 0-44
vs. Coastal Carolina12/17/17 * 31 7-11  0-0 49 5-3-8
vs. Mississippi St. 12/21/17 * 30 2-3 00 14 2-5-7

—_

—_

—_

at UNLV 122217 * 25 39 00 0-0 3-3-6
atNotre Dame ~ 12/28/17 * 25 2-5 00 12 13-4
at Virginia 123117 * 32 36 00 12 1-23

GEORGIATECH ~ 01/04/18 * 15 2-4 00 0-0 2-3-5
FLORIDA STATE ~ 01/07/18 * 33 3-5 0-0 3-3 145
at NC State 01/14/18 * 23 34 00 0-1 145
at Miami 01/18/18 * 28 56 0-0 13 1-2-3
PITTSBURGH 01/21/18 * 32 6-10 0-0 2-3 3-5-8
CLEMSON 01/25/18 * 22 45 00 12 3-5-8
at Boston College 01/28/18 * 28 5-10 0-0 1-1 2-4-6
VIRGINIATECH ~ 02/01/18 * 21 3-7 00 12 5-6-11
LOUISVILLE 02/04/18 * 31 3-8 00 3-4 145
at Wake Forest ~ 02/11/18 * 20 1-6  0-0 3-4 1-2-3
DUKE 02/15/18 * 29 2-7 00 12 235
at Pitt 02/19/18 * 28 13 0-0 0-0 0-8-8
at North Carolina  02/22/18 * 36 1-3  0-0 3-4 2-2-4
BOSTON COLLEGE 02/25/18 * 32 3-7  0-0 0-0 2-5-7
vs.VirginiaTech ~ 03/01/18 * 16 13 00 22 0-3-3
vs. Oklahoma St.  03/17/18 * 28 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-1-4
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KIARA LEWIS =

GUARD - 5°8” - REDSHIRT SENIOR
CHICAGO, IL
WHITNEY YOUNG HiGH SCHOOL/OHIO STATE

Personal: Kiara Gabrielle Lewis ... Born February 1998 ... Daughter of Kadijat and CAREER-HIGHS
Gary Lewis ... Two brothers and one sister ... Majoring in forensic science inthe | Minutes................. 45 at Michigan (12/5/19)

College of Arts and Sciences. 32vs. W. Virginia (12/22/19)

.11 vs. W. Virginia (12/22/19)

..27 vs. W. Virginia (12/22/19)

..5at Duke (1/27/19)

.. 11, 2x, last vs. Penn State (12/6/20)
.. 13 vs. Notre Dame (1/5/20)

18 vs. Notre Dame (1/5/20)

10 vs. Houston (11/28/19)

..9 vs. Pittshurgh (1/19/20)

International Experience: Participated in the 2016 United States U18 national
team trials.

SYRAGUSE

Redshirt Junior Season (2019-2020): All-ACC First Team ... All-ECAC Second
Team ... Two-Time National Player of the Week (1/6, 2/10) ... Started in all 31
games ... Averaged 37.7 minutes, 17.6 points, 4.1 rebounds and 4.9 assists per game ... Scored 547 points ... Led the
team in points, assists (151) and steals (54) ... Scored 20 or more points in nine games ... Scored 19 points and dished ..1,10x, last vs. Boston College (3/5/20)
out seven assists against Ohio ... Scored 23 points against Albany ... Grabbed a career-high 10 rebounds and scored | Steals...... ..6vs. Pittsburgh (1/19/20)

16 points against Houston for her first career double-double . .. Scored 19 points and grabbed nine rebounds against | Double-Doubles......... 1vs Houston (11/28/19)

2020-21 SEASONSTATISTICS | Stanford ... Scored 16 points | Double-Digit Games..44, last at Boston College (12/17/20)

and dished out six assists

atStonyBrook 11/29 * 36 28 14 37 347 41 4 0 1 8 against Green Bay ... Scored
Lincoln(PA) 122 * 15 29 02 00 20222 0 0 3 4 18 points and grabbed six rebounds against Michigan State ... Scored a career-high 32
Penn State 12/6 * 371024 211 46 022 3 1 0 0 5 26 . . L . -

L points, dished out six assists and grabbed five rebounds against West Virginia ... Scored
Miami 12/10 * 39 3-18 05 13 156 1 6 2 0 2 7 inst Florida S Scored . inst Notre D Scored .
at UNC 1217 * 26315 27 23 213 43 3 0 1 10 21 agz?mst orida State ... cqre .28p(?|ntsaga|nst otre ame.... cored 21 against
atBC 1220 * 39 717 16 56 112 2 8 7 1 1 20| GeorgiaTech ... Seta career-high in assists (9) and steals (6) at Pittsburgh ..... Scored

23 at Boston College ... Scored 24 against Louisville and at Notre Dame ... Scored 20
points and dished out four assists at NC State ... Florida Sunshine Classic All-Tournament
Team

Redshirt Sophomore Season (2018-19): Recorded double digit scoring in 13 games
this season. . . Posted a career-high 16 points versus Miami (1/23), then surpassed that
mark with 20 points at Duke (1/27)...Scored 15 points in the third quarter at Duke,
mounting a comeback that erased a 11-point deficit (1/27). . . Drilled a season-high
five three’s at Duke (1/27). . .Tallied a season-high six rebounds at Pitt (1/17). . .Ranked
second on the team in assists (66), dishing out a season-high of six versus Maryland
Eastern Shore (12/5)...Averaged 8.4 points per game and 2.1 rebounds per game.

Redshirt Season (2017-18): Didn't participate in the 2017-2018 season due to NCAA
transfer rules.

Ohio State (2016-17): Played in all 35 games, starting the last 15 contests for

the Buckeyes ... Notched 11 10-point outings for Ohio State ... Tallied a 12-point
performance against 2017 NCAA Tournament regional finalist Baylor at the Gulf Coast
Showcase on Nov. 27 ... Recorded career-high eight rebounds and personal-best six
assists against Cleveland State on Nov. 16.

High School: A five-star recruit, named the No. 24 player in her class by espnW
HoopGurlz ... Ranked the seventh-best guard in the Class of 2016 by espnW HoopGurlz
... 2016 Jordan Brand Classic All-American ... 2016 USA Today All-USA Second Team ...
2016 McDonald’s All-America candidate ... 2016 lllinois Gatorade High School Player
of the Year ... Three-time IBCA All-State honoree ... As a senior, averaged 24.4 points, 7.0 rebounds, 5.3 assists, and 3.2 steals per contest ... Led Whitney Young to a 27-6 overall
record and appearance in the state semifinals ... Played with Syracuse teammate Gabby Cooper for the AAU club Mac Irvin Lady Fire.

CAREER STATISTICS

TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS
*2016-17 3515 697 199  85-207 4N 17-59 288  59-96 .614 19-34-53 15 7 0 63 57 4 40 246 7.0
2018-19 340 757 223 101-233 433 24-69 348 58-85 .682 34-38-72 21 64 0 66 43 1 30 284 84
2019-20  31-311,168  37.7 180-467 385  42-150  .280  145-206 .704 40-87-127 41 87 1 151 110 4 54 547 176
2020-21 6-6 192 320 27791 297 6-35 an 15-25 600 9-13-22 3.7 6 0 21 16 1 13 75 125
TOTALS 106-52 2,815 26.6 393-998 .394 89-313 .284 277-412.672 102-172-274 2.6 244 1 301 226 10 137 1,152 109

*at Ohio State



REDSHIRT JUNIOR SEASON (2019-200 REDSHIRT SOPHOMORE SEASON (2018-19)

*
3;'?5 m;ﬂg Zi 71145 (1)‘1‘ ;i 1;2 ‘1‘ ; g g ; 12 NORTHDAKOTA  11/06/18 17 46 34 2-4 011 2 3 0 0 1 13
ALBANY NS * 3 613 26 33 123 3 6 2 o 1 17||t0resen 11018 15 210 03 33 101 2 1 1 0 0 7
OREGON 124019 * 35 618 411 7-10 022 3 5 4 0 1 B ;ExcmﬁM mgﬂg 12 ;: (1]2 ?;‘ 1:)? 1 (1) ; g (1) 2
vs Houston 11/28/19 * 39 512 02 6-10 5510 2 8 2 0 1 16
wStanford  11/29/19 * 39 617 03 7-8 369 2 3 3 0 0 19|[KOTATE wnng 15 26 00 00 101010 01 4
waeenBy  TA0M9 9 613 37 12 213 5 6 1 1 o 16||SPANCEON T8 21 44 22 00 033 2 43 0 110
atMichigan ~ 12/05/19 * 45 618 03 13 235 4 4 7 0 2 13||"DEPAL 1248 29 49 01 02 213 430 01 8
i 0819 ¢ 28 510 13 12 314 15 3 o 4 1p|[tMmnets 12918 27 611 02 23 1213 1 0 2 1
vsMichiganSt.  12/20/19 * 33 512 01 811 246 4 5 3 0 1 18 L?WVSON ggiﬂg E ;2 gl gg 8(1)(1) g ‘6‘ (1) g g ;
vsWestVirginia ~ 12/22/19 * 39 11-27 16 911 145 4 6 5 0 3 32 NIAGARA 2178 16 24 01 00 00023 2 0 0 4
atlovisville 122919 * 39 514 27 23 123 3 6 6 0 0 14
FLORDAST. 010220 * 35 612 1-4 89 123 4 5 1 o 1 2 [|'Duauesne 122118 20 56 22 00 325 2.1 1 0 1 12
NOTREDAME  01/05/20 * 42 6-17 38 1318 213 4 2 3 o 2 28||"Y%¢ nng n 26 12 22 033 012 00 7
at Miami 011220 * 40 511 02 58 167 3 4 9 1 o 15 |[3tClemson 03919 2701 34202130007
GEORGIATECH  01/16/20 * 35 7-15 23 59 101 3 2 3 0 0 21 atVirginiaTech ~ 01/06/19 24 26 11 12 000 0 1T 1 0 2 6
atPittsburgh ~ 01/19/20 * 40 516 1-8 89 055 2 9 0 0 6 19 NORTH CAROLINA 01713719 29 2:8 = 0-1 22 1:0-1 4020 0 6
DU OUB0 ¢ 40 314 05 813 1ee 45 6 o 1 14|/ 011719 23 38 01 55 426 1 2 2 0 2 11
atWakeForest  01/26/20 * 40 413 2-5 7-10 0-1-1 2 4 5 0 2 17 z;mrg'”e‘h g}ggﬂg ;1 70143 gi ;‘g (z);i ;‘ ; ; g 1 12
VIRGINATECH 01730720 * 40 619 13 67 224 1 5 0 0 1 19||700 s 3ot 56 11 112201 01 %
atVirginia 00020 * 39 111 04 00 011 4 5 6 0 2 2|fF EE e 19 16 02 11 01120 0 01 3
at Boston College 02/06/20 * 38 7-18 3-6 68 3-58 4 3 6 0 3 23 o
SV 0020 ¢ 39 16 37 741 023 1 2 2 1 4 aa[ftlovsile 0207719 24 512 24 12 044 11 2 0 1713
atNorth Carolina 02/13/20 * 39 7-14 2-6 12 033 2 4 1 0 2 17 E(()SSTT(Z#ECOLLEGE g;ﬂgﬂg ;1 H gg ;;‘ H; 1 g g (1) (1) i
PITTSBURGH ~ 02/16/20 * 36 7-14 1-6 44 066 1 6 2 0 1 19
CLEVSON 000 ¢ 40 516 25 57 104 1 4 4 o 2 17 |[WAEFORET 021779 24 24 13 12 0413 4 2 0 1 6
atNotreDame  02/23/20 * 40 917 37 3-4 235 2 4 7 0o 2 4[PTIPBURGH 022171921 66 11 11 2244 1 1 3 0 2 14
at NC State 02720 * 40 816 14 34 022 4 4 3 o 1 20|[VOTREDAME 02725719 32 2102 36 303 2 4 4 0 2 7
BOSTON COLLEGE 03/01/20 * 40 7-17 04 47 314 4 8 2 0 0 18 at Florida State ~ 02/28/19 32 45 11 11 022 2 2 1 0 0 10
vs Virginia 030520 * 39 518 02 11 041 4 6 3 1 3 11 ||2BostonCollege 03/03719 22 26 00 38 415 40 10 2 7
vslouisville ~ 03/06/20 * 38 621 37 34 1121 1 2 0 2 18 ‘\’;\&’Iga'r:‘]'f g;ﬁg;ﬂg ;i :; gl gg ;iz ? ; g g 1 13
RESHMAN SEASON (2076-T77 AT ORTO STAI e e tons s vs oy oy Y
Opponent Date G Min FG-A 3FG-A FI-A_ 0-D-T PF A T0 Blk StL Pts
ASHLAND 10616 18 44 22 2-10 101 3 0 2 0 0 12 | FORDHAM G3/3/19 20 03 00 34 01122000 3
DUQUESHE WAE 17 23 00 02 022 43 1 0 2 4 |SOSHE 03/2519 27 511 01 35 000 3 1 0 0113
SOUTHCAROLINA 11/14/16 8 23 00 01 022 1 1 0 0 0 4
CLEVELANDSTATE 11/16/16 24 48 03 45 268 1 6 2 0 2 12
BROOKLYN 11916 26 310 01 67 000 2 2 1 1 3 12
vs. FGCU M2516 12 04 02 22 1011 0 0 1 0 2
vs. Syracuse /266 22 24 13 00 202 1 3 1 0 0 5
vs. Baylor 126 21 36 11 57 101 3 0 0 0 0 12
MIAMI (FL) 120116 16 58 13 00 011 2 1 1 0 0 M
ONCNNATI  12/04/16 25 39 15 11 0--1 3 2 3 0 2 8
SOUTHERNUNIV. 12/07/16 22 27 01 34 011 3 2 4 0 1 7
CANISIUS 12711716 20 26 03 66 01-1 2 1 2 0 3 10
ALABAMASTATE  12/16/16 23 5-11 02 01 303 2 4 4 0 6 10
at Connecticut ~ 12/19/16 20 23 01 01 0113 2 1 0 1 4
WINTHROP 12221716 22 04 02 34 000 2 3 1 0 3 3
MINNESOTA ~ 12/28/16 19 244 00 12 112 2 1 2 0 3 5
at Indiana 12/31/16 5 35 00 14 112 3 0 4 0 0 7
at Northwestern ~ 1/03/17 0 27 12 23 01121 2 0 1 7
MICHIGAN Vo707 20 47 13 22 192 10 0 0 0 M
at Michigan State 1/10/17 18 47 12 22 0003 0 0 0 2 M
at Purdue 7517 20 16 00 12 1123 0 2 1 0 3
WISCONSIN ~~ 1/19/17 * 20 24 01 11 000 3 1 1 0 1 5
ILLINOIS YRAT %25 47 23 02 000 3 2 2 1 210
at Minnesota 126017 * 17 24 02 22 0112 3 1 0 0 6
NEBRASKA 12917 * 21 26 00 46 011 2 2 0 0 0 8
PENNSTATE 20117 * 16 22 00 22 011 0 2 2 0 1 6
atWisonsin ~ 2/04/17 * 25 28 03 22 033 0 6 1 0 1 6
IOWA W27 ¢ 26 38 02 56 314 2 1 1 0 0 11
at Nebraska 216/17 * 23 39 13 22 134 2 2 4 0 1 9
MARYLAND  2/2017 * 23 25 1-1 01 011 2 2 1 0 1 5
at Rutgers 22617 * 22 15 11 00 022 4 2 1 0 1 3
vs. Northwestern  3/03/17 * 25 3-10 24 34 112 3 4 6 0 2 1N
vs. Purdue 30417 * 9 03 01 00 000 1 0 1 0 0 0
vs. West. Kentucky 3/17/17 * 19 255 12 1-1 000 3 3 3 0 1 6
atkentuky ~ 3/19/17 * 16 03 01 00 000 2 0 0 0 0 0
vs. Notre Dame ~ 3/24/17 * 12 02 01 00 000 1 1 0 0 0 0




scoring at the annual event.

DIGNA STRAUTMANE

FORWARD - 6’2” - SENIOR
RIGA, LATVIA
RIGA 66

Personal:Digna Strautmane ... Born September 1998 in Riga, Latvia ...
Daughter of Signe Paulina and Andris Strautmane ... One sister, Paula, plays
basketball at Quinnipiac ... Majoring in public health in the David B. Falk College
of Sport and Human Dynamics.

International Experience: Member of the Latvian U20 National Team that
placed 11th overall at the 2018 FIBA U20 European Championships in Sopron,
Hungary ... Was the youngest member (19) of the Latvian Senior National Team | FT.....
that made history as the first team to qualify and compete at the FIBA Women's
World Cup in Tenerife, Spain in 2019 ... In 2017, helped Latvia to an eighth-place showing at the FIBA U20 European
Championship ... Represented Latvia at the 2017 FIBA U19 World Cup in Italy ... Tallied 16.0 points, 7.7 rebounds, and
3.1 assists per outing ... Sixth among World Cup competitors in scoring ... Participated in the 2016 FIBA U20 European
Championship ... In seven games, she averaged 16.4 points, 7.0 rebounds, and 2.3 assists per contest ... Ranked fifth in

43

Minutes........ccoo..ccooennn. 41 vs. Green Bay (11/30/19)
Points...........ccccoomnrvennee 25 at Boston College (1/28/18)
R, 10 at Boston College (1/28/18)
[ CT. VO, 21 vs. irginia Tech (3/1/18)

£ ] T 5,4x, last vs. UMBC (12/8/19)
3FGA.......ooooierrree 11 vs. NC State (2/13/19)

..... 6vs. Towson (12/2/18)

..... 6, 2x, last at Virginia (2/2/20)

..... 13 vs. Lincoln (12/2/20)

..... 5, 2x, last vs. Texas A&M (11/14/18)
Blocks...........cccoommmrnennee 7 vs. Virginia (ACCT) (3/5/20)
Steals.........ccoo..ccoomnrneen. 3, 5%, last vs. Penn State (12/6/20)
Double-Doubles......... 2, last vs. Drexel (12/9/17)
Double-Digit Games..40, last vs. Penn State (12/6/20)

2020-21 SEASON STATISTICS Junior Year Season
Opponent  Date  GS Min FG-A 3FG-A FT-A 0-D-T PF A T0 Blk St Pts| (2019-2020): Started in all 31 games ... Scored 17 points against Maryland Eastern
atStonyBrook 1129 * 24 1-2 01 22 044 3 0 0 1 2 4| Shore...Dished outa career-high six assists against Houston . .. Scored 16 points and
Lincoln(PA) 1272 * 22 36 01 00310131 1 2 0 1 6] grabbed nine rebounds against Green Bay ... Shot 4-5 from behind the three-point
PennState ~ 12/6  * 35 510 26 22 448 2 1 2 4 3 14 jinetgcore 16 points at Michigan . .. Scored 17 points against UMBC ... Scored 12
Miami 1210 * 31 39 36 00 65113 0 3 0 2 9 points and grabbed 6 rebounds against Florida State ... Scored 13 points and grabbed
at UNC 1217 * 20 29 16 00 314 4 0 1 0 0 5| . . . -
at BC 1220 * 38 38 15 00 19103 2 0 1 2 7 nlne.reboundsatPlttsblurgh...Scored10p0|ntsatV|.rg|n|a.:.chred17atN0rth
(arolina ... Grabbed nine rebounds and scored 18 points against Pittsburgh . .. Scored
10 points against Clemson . ... Had a career-high seven blocks against Virginia.
Sophomore Season (2018-19): Scored in double figures in 17 contests, including in
five straight games. . .Recorded a season-high 22 points against Pitt (1/17)... .Knocked
down a season-best five three pointers versus Maryland Eastern Shore (12/5). ..
Posted a double-double with 10 points and a season-high 10 rebounds at Virginia Tech
(1/6).. .Dished out a season high five assists versus Texas A&M (11/14). . .Recorded a
season best three blocks versus Boston College (2/10). .. Averaged 9.5 points per game
and five rebounds per game. .. Ranked third on the team in points (324), points per
game (9.5), three-pointers made (53), three-pointers attempted (147), and three-point
field goal percentage (36.1%). . . Finished first on the team in total rebounds (169)...
Named to the All-ACC Academic Team
Freshman Season (2017-18): Recorded a double-double with 17 points and 11
rebounds in her college debut against Morgan State (11/10) ... Posted a double-double
with 19 points and 11 rebounds against Drexel (12/9) ... Played a season-high 39
minutes against Notre Dame (12/28) ... Against Boston College, scored 25 points on
a career-best shooting day, hitting 10-for-16 from the field and 5-for-9 from 3-point
range (1/28) ... Had 16 points and six rebounds against Virginia Tech in the ACC
Tournament (3/1).
High School: A five-star recruit, named the No. 22 player in her class by espnW
HoopGurlz ... Ranked the fifth-best forward in the Class of 2017 by espnW HoopGurlz.
CAREER STATISTICS
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS
2017-18  31-30 892 288 127-327 388  29-136  .213 29-42 690 73-117-190 6.1 99 4 34 54 58 24 3121041
2018-19  34-34 979 288 122-282 433 53-147 361 27-35 .77 58-111-169 5.0 86 0 57 51 29 23 324 95
2019-20  31-31 981 317 98270 363  54-183  .295 18-21 .857 40-100-140 45 83 2 45 37 40 28 268 86
2020-21 6-6 172 286 17-44 386 7-25 .280 4-4 1.000 17-33-50 83 16 0 4 8 6 10 45 75
TOTAL  102-1013,024 29.6 364-923 .394 143-491 .291 78-102 .765 188-361-549 5.4 284 6 140 150 133 85 949 9.3



s

OHIO /0519 * 31 410 15 00 1-45 9 |[NORTHDAKOTA  11/06/18 * 20 23 12 00 0-222 5
UMES N1219 * 32 614 59 00 224 1711 at Oregon 1171018 * 30 29 02 00 022 4
ALBANY N16M9 * 24 47 14 00 224 91| TExASAGM 11714718 * 24 15 13 00 178 3
OREGON 1/24719 * 38 49 15 00 336 9 1| BUCKNELL 111818 * 19 12 01 00 022 2
vs Houston 1/28/19 * 27 2-7 0-5 0-0 0-1-1 4 vs K-STATE 11/22/18 * 27 67 11 00 145 13
vs Stanford 11/29/19 * 35 2-11 2-8 0-0 235 6 vs PRINCETON 11/23/18 * 17 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2-2 6
vsGreenBay 11/30/19 * 41 5-13 410 2-2 3-6-9 16 vs DEPAUL 11/24/18 * 36 3-10 0-5 0-0 1-1-2 6

at Michigan 12/05/19 * 34 57 45 22 2-2-4
UMBC 12/08/19 * 30 59 59 22 0-55
vs MichiganSt. ~ 12/20/19 * 37 15 03 22 0-1-1
vsWestVirginia  12/22/19 * 35 3-8 2-5 00 3-2-5
at Louisville 12/2919 * 34 3-7 26 0-0 0-3-3
FLORIDA ST. 01/02/20 * 39 411 49 0-0 2-4-6
NOTRE DAME 01/05/20 * 35 411 17 0-0 2-79
at Miami 01/12/20 * 17 2-8 14 0-0 0-0-0
GEORGIATECH ~ 01/16/20 * 27 2-5 25 0-0 0-1-1
at Pittsburgh 01/19/20 * 39 514 3-10 0-0 2-7-9
DUKE 01/23/20 * 25 2-7 16 22 0-2-2
atWake Forest ~ 01/26/20 * 31 15 03 00 0-2-2
VIRGINIATECH ~ 01/30/20 * 35 29 26 0-0 2-57
atVirginia 02/02/20 * 28 3-6 01 46 2-3-5
at Boston College 02/06/20 * 26 3-8 1-4 00 3-2-5
LOUISVILLE 02/09/20 * 19 0-3 03 0-0 0-1-1
atNorth Carolina 02/13/20 * 28 7-10 3-6 0-0 2-3-5
PITTSBURGH 02/16/20 * 35 7-14 3-10 1-1 3-69
CLEMSON 02/20/20 * 37 312 19 0-0 1-0-1
atNotreDame ~ 02/23/20 * 32 3-15 2-10 22 0-44
at NC State 02/27/20 * 36 18 05 12 2-57
BOSTON COLLEGE 03/01/20 * 28 3-7 14 0-0 1-2-3

16 {| at Minnesota 11/29118 * 25 2-8 1-7 0-0 1-23
17 [ owson 1200218 * 19 68 13 66 3-25
4 ([ umes 120518 * 25 69 57 00 415
8 NIAGARA 1217718 * 19 48 47 00 2-6-8
81| vsDuguesne 122118 * 34 112 110 12 2-2-4
vs UCF 12/22/18 * 38 411 2-6 0-0 1-4-5
at Clemson 01/03/19 * 23 49 14 22 246
atVirginiaTech ~ 01/06/19 * 38 412 14 1-1 4-6-10
NORTH CAROLINA 01/13/19 * 30 6-12 26 0-0 1-3-4
at Pitt 0117/19 * 24 79 45 44 3-0-3
atGeorgiaTech  01/20/19 * 36 3-12 2-10 0-0 3-4-7
MIAMI 01/23/19 * 15 2-4 13 22 1-0-1
at Duke 01-27-19 * 35 1-10 15 12 6-3-9
VIRGINIA 01/31/19 * 32 58 23 24 5-1-6
at Louisville 02/07/19 * 22 2-4 12 0-0 2-0-2
BOSTON COLLEGE 02/10/19 * 29 4-10 0-4 0-0 2-1-3
NCSTATE 02/13/19 * 34 4-14 3-11 0-0 2-4-6
WAKE FOREST 02/17/19 * 19 47 23 0-0 145
PITTSBURGH 02/21/19 * 27 49 12 02 2-13
NOTRE DAME 02/25/19 * 32 5-13 03 0-0 1-6-7
atFlorida State ~ 02/28/19 * 31 3-5 0-0 44 2-4-6
at Boston College 03/03/19 * 39 6-11 45 02 189
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vs Virginia 03/05/20 * 34 13 11 00 055 vs Virginia 03/07/19 * 38 57 24 22 055 14

vs Louisville 03/06/20 * 33 17 16 00 0-7-7 vs Miami 03/08/19 * 36 5-11 3-7 222 369 15

vs Notre Dame ~ 03/09/19 * 39 3-8 2-4 0-0 0-4-4 8

FRESHMAN SEASON (2017-18)  |[ForoHAM 03/23/19 * 34 27 24 00 066 6

i e - - -D- SD STATE 03/25/19 * 33 3-4  0-1 0-0 145 6
MORGAN STATE ~ 11/10/17 * 27 813 1-5 00 6511 3 2 3 4 0 17
MD EASTERN SHORE 11/16/17 * 19 0-3 02 00 145 2 0 1 4 2 0
HARTFORD 112017 * 31 3-7 14 00 56115 2 2 2 0 7
vs Wisconsin /2317 * 26 412 03 12 2446 4 3 5 2 1 9
vs. Vanderbilt 112417 * 22 3-5 -3 24 358 3 0 2 2 1 9
atGeorge Washington 11/25/17 * 30 411 02 01 3699 4 1 3 1 0 8
NORTHWESTERN  11/30/17 * 28 2-13 1-5 00 156 1 1 4 3 0 5
STONY BROOK 12/03/177 * 19 16 02 00 64105 2 5 1 1 2
COLGATE 12/06/17 * 24 510 13 00 178 2 0 3 4 1 T
DREXEL 12/09/17 * 32 810 12 23 65113 0 6 4 2 19
vs. Coastal Carolina12/17/17 * 29 47 01 00 235 4 0 5 3 0 8
vs. Mississippi St. 12/21/17 * 25 1-7 0-4 00 454 4 0 8 1 1 2
at UNLV 12/217 * 28 512 1-5 44 257 1 0 5 4 0 15
atNotre Dame ~ 12/28/17 * 39 3-12 04 33 426 2 0 8 3 1 9
atVirginia 123117 * 30 3-8 13 33 123 3 012 0 2 10
GEORGIATECH ~ 01/04/18 * 24 2-6 02 00 044 5 1 8 3 1 4
FLORIDA STATE ~ 01/07/18 * 26 1-7 14 00 246 5 3 7 1 1 3
at NC State 01/14118 * 30 3-12 16 00 134 4 0 7 0 0 7
at Miami 01/18/18 * 33 1-11 07 12 123 3 110 1 0 3
PITTSBURGH 012118 * 26 59 23 00 257 4 2 3 1 0 12
CLEMSON 01/2518 * 28 7-13 25 0-0 369 3 2 3 4 3 16
at Boston College 01/28/18 * 35 10-16 59 00 213 1 0 5 0 1 25
VIRGINIATECH ~ 02/01/18 * 37 820 19 35 3255 2 0 5 0 1 20
LOUISVILLE 02/04/18 * 38 9-20 3-10 12 1-2-3 4 410 2 1 22
atWake Forest ~ 02/11/18 * 34 513 03 35 235 4 0 0 2 2 13
DUKE 02/1518 * 27 2-6 14 00 123 45 7 0 1 5
at Pitt 02/19/18 * 32 613 1-5 33 426 3 0 5 2 0 16
atNorth Carolina  02/22/18 * 33 3-11 2-8 12 055 4 210 1 1 9
BOSTON COLLEGE 02/25/18 * 30 3-9 02 22 224 1 2 6 1 0 8
vs.VirginiaTech ~ 03/01/18 * 31 721 29 01 246 4 1 4 1 0 16
vs. Oklahoma St.  03/17/18 * 19 14 02 00 022 2 0 6 1 0 2




2020-21 SYRACUSE ORANGE

[ = -1, = i ] - y =2 I SR = -1, =
#0 AVA IRVIN #1 TAI.EAH WASHINGTON #2 PRISCILLAWILLIAMS ~ #3 MAEVA DJALDI-TABDI ~ #4 TIANA MANGAKAHIA

Freshman - Guard Sophomore - Guard Freshman - Guard R-Junior - Forward Graduate - Guard

’ | ERR : i ?vnnnu
#*5TEISHA HYMAN #11 KHAMYA MCNEAL ~ #12 FAITH BLACKSTONE  #13 MAUD HULJBENS #14 KAMILLA CARDOSO
Sophomore - Guard Freshman - Guard Freshman - Guard Freshman - Forward Freshman - Center

,M

#SKIARAFISHER ~ #21EMILYENGSTLER  #22 AMAYA FINKLEA #23 KIARA LEWIS #45 DIGNA STRAUTMANE

Freshman « Guard Junior « Guard Senior - Center Senior - Guard Senior - Forward

QUENTIN HILLSMAN VONN READ JOHN MARCUM ERICA MORROW

Head Coach Associate Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach
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